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Your local

car for Winter &5

with these offers available at AHG Service Centres

FREE Winter Safety Check

OFFER Toens
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Conditions: To redeem, mention this voucher when booking. One voucher per person, per vehicle, Valid until 30 September 2014. Not valid in conjunction with any other offer.
Excludes Chellingworth Motors, Wangara Volkswagen, Osborne Park Volkswagen and Truck Dealerships.

OFFER ¢ $129 service which

includes oil and filter change
- and full safety inspection

FREE 5 month

FREE First Aid Kit

ns: Valid until 30 September 2014 to Western Australian residents only. First Aid Kits are subject to availability. Voucher must be presented to redeem offer.
Not valid in conjunction with any other advertised specials or promotions. Not redeemable for cash. Mention this voucher when booking.

Excludes Chellingworth Motors, Wangara Volkswagen, Osborne Park Volkswagen and Truck Dealerships.

ROYALS

Proud Supporters of the Royals! @
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BUNBURY reveres sporting heroes and there will
be plenty of those on show before, during and
after this Saturday’s WAFL game at the recently
redeveloped Hands Oval between Swan Districts
and East Perth - including some homegrown
heroes.

Before the game there will be panel shows
involving WAFL legends, while during the game fans
will get a chance to see Bunbury products such as
Connor and Nathan Blakely, Kirk Ugle and Graham
Jetta (Carey Park) as well as East Perth captain
Brendan Lee (Busselton) and Kyle Anderson and
Stephen Payne (Margaret River) in action as well as
current West Coast listed players who are part of the
Royals line-up by virtue of the new alignment.

Connor Blakely is one of the 12 WA players
invited to the NAB AFL Draft Combine in October.

To attend the NAB AFL Draft Combine, players
must be nominated by at least four AFL clubs.

The Draft Combine measures a combination of
athleticism and football skills as well as assessing
each player’s personality and character - all essential
elements clubs need to consider in the drafting
process.

The NAB AFL Draft Combine is part of the NAB
AFL Rising Stars Program, which supports grassroots
players and football communities and helps young
Australians fulfil their dream of playing in the
AFL. The NAB AFL Rising Stars Program provides
recognition, and a clearly identifiable direction for a
player’s career.

The 2014 NAB Draft Combine will be conducted
at Etihad Stadium in Melbourne from Tuesday,
September 30 to Friday, October 3.

A further 18 WA players will be tested at the
Perth State Combine - they include Swans Blaine
Boekhorst, Ricky Cary, Alex Howard, Dylan Nelson.
Boekhorst, Cary and Howard would all be expected
to play league this weekend, while Nelson is yet to
make his league debut.

By Tracey Lewis

AVOWLY ‘FOY

UMOUTT

NAB AFL DRAFT COMBINE INVITEES:

CLAREMONT

Mitch McGovern, Francis Watson
EAST FREMANTLE

Jack Cripps

EAST PERTH

Tyler Keitel

PERTH

Clem Smith

SOUTH FREMANTLE

Billy Frampton, Jarrod Garlett,
Jermaine Miller-Lewis, Jarrod Pickett
SUBIACO

Josh Deluca

SWAN DISTRICTS

Aidan Anderson, Connor Blakely

WA STATE COMBINE INVITEES:

CLAREMONT

Brendon Abbott, Sam Bevan, Darcy Cameron,
Jared Haristy, Ryan Lim, Matthew Palfrey,
Alec Waterman

PEEL

Bradley Walsh, Dylan Winton

SOUTH FREMANTLE

Matthew Ah Sui, Cameron Loersch,
Haiden Schloithe

SUBIACO

Adam Creeper, Shane Yarran

SWAN DISTRICTS

Blaine Boekhorst, Ricky Cary, Alex Howard,
Dylan Nelson




“I"have a
little pink
footy that
travels
everywhere
with me and
I get it out
and make some
of the guys
on the tour
kick with
me.” Lauren
Reyno | dss

:: Brendan Lee and Tallan Ames meet Bunbury BMX rider Lauren Reynolds

After the WAFL game South Bunbury and Donnybrook
will take to the field in their South West Football
League fixture and the game should feature Eagles
AFL premiership player, and former Swan Districts
utility, Adam Hunter, who recently re-joined his junior
club after starting the 2014 season with Chapman
Valley in the Great Northern Football League.

Hunter last played for South Bunbury in a losing
grand final against Harvey-Brunswick-Leschenault in
2010.

This will be only the second game ever played
in Bunbury. The previous game was played in 1984
also between Swan Districts and East Perth with the
Royals claiming a 14-point win.

She may not be involved in the on-field action
this weekend but sports fans in general will enjoy
welcoming Bunbury-bred BMX champion Lauren
Reynolds back to her home town.

Reynolds is on a two-week hiatus after the World
Championships in Rotterdam. She will be a special
guest at the game.

The 2012 Olumpian, who recently signed a two-
year sponsorship deal with leading law firm Slater &
Gordon, has always been a big football fan.

“As a family we are massive football suppoprters
- it's the West Coast Eagles 100 percent - always
have been always will be,” said Reynolds who doesn't
spend much time at home. Instead she is based much
of the time in San Diego, California.

“I have a huge passion for it. My brother and dad
played and | just love everything about it.

“When | am home and | get to go and watch games
it gives me goosebumps and it reminds me of how
| feel when I'm on the big stage. It is just cool to see
how the players deal with pressure situations and you
can relate and learn from it.

“I have a little pink footy that travels everywhere
with me and | get it out and make some of the guys
on the tour kick with me!”

Following on from a disappointing result at the
World Championships, Reynolds now has the 2016
Olympic Games in her sights.

“I'm disappointed with the result at the World
Championships because | expected to be in the final
but overall I'm healthy and coming back from a knee
reconstruction,” said the 23-year-old.

“l have a new coach so there are a lot of new
changes. There are still a fair few races to go this year
and the end goal is Rio. There’s a lot to do before then
and my focus is to get mentally stronger.

“I'm home for two weeks and then head back to
California which is my second base and compete in
the USA series.

“I love coming home to Bunbury -- it's where it all
started.

“I'love to go back to my local club and that’s now a
World class facility so it’s pretty cool to see how much
it has progressed and | love riding at home.

“It's pretty lonely - you do a lot by yourself. But
I've always been self-motivated. It's why | do what |
do”
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Tweets of the week

Home Claremont South Fremantle  Swan Districts West Perth West Coast Geelong
Away Perth Peel Thunder East Perth East Fremantle Collingwood Fremantle
Tracey Lewis Football Budget Ross Lewis thewest.com.au
C SF SO WP WC G TOTAL C SF EP WP WC G TOTAL
65 61
Russell Reid The West Australian Dave Lindsay Sunday Times/Sport FM
C SF EP WP CWD G TOTAL C PT EP WP WC G TOTAL
69 13
Shaun McManus Nova 93.7 “#¥% | KarlLangdon 6PR
C PT EP WP CWD F TOTAL C PT EP WP WC G TOTAL
67 71
Dean Clairs 94.5FM Corbin Middlemas ABC
C PT EP EF WC F TOTAL C SF EP EF WC G TOTAL
64 66
Clint Wheeldon ABC Radio Most Favoured _
C SF EP WP CWD F TOTAL C SF EP WP WC G TOTAL
62

64
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Here’s what the Twitter world had to say about the WAFL this week.

@zacmilbank: Great to see another #SANFL product star on big

stage, @LachieNeale27 kicking winning goal for @Fremantle_FC
tonight! @GlenelgFC #icecool

@BenWayFOX: There's every chance an accidental head clash in

rnd 2 is going to cost Nat Fyfe a Brownlow. And that just sucks.
#AFLFreoBlues

@fanonthehill: Is the dream still alive? The crushing victory over
Swans. #gofalcons #wafl

@tania_price72: Thurs night AFL, Sat WAFL, Sunday Auskick.
Much football at all levels.

@Brett_Raponi: @traceylewis5 great cover todays Football Budget.
@WestPerthFC n #wafl to kick on for many more years yet #thanks

@lotonsclub: Well done to Marty Zambotto (#54), promoted from
the colts to play his 1st #wafl reserves game for @EastPerthFC

@ _ashtonftbrad (Kacey) - Yeah boys!!!! | was cheering even though
mum made me sit behind royals bench. @subiacolions




participants

Since 2003 the number of footy
participants in 6 week programs
or more has more than doubled

making it WA's number one
participation sport.

GESTAUSTRAL,

e

.F FOOTY PLUS
GROW THE GAME

FOOTBALL COMMISSION INC.

leadership education community facilities  participation ~ multicultural  volunteers



by Sean Cowan

During 2014, the Football Budget will again feature a section on WAFL memorabilia and invites you to write or email if you want more
information about the football collectables you have tucked away at home.

Some interesting collectables have come to
light over the course of the past week.

But perhaps none of them were as unusual
as this week’s first featured item, which was
kindly given to me by a descendant of two
famous Fremantle footballing families — the
Kellys and the Bromleys.

Harvey “Duff” Kelly was perhaps the most
famous of the Kelly clan, winning premierships
with East Fremantle in 1903 and 1904 and
with Carlton in 1907 and 1908. He played state
football for WA, before representing both
Victoria and Tasmania, while brothers Otto,
Ernie and Mick all played top level football.

Ernie Bromley, who married a Kelly, was
also a premiership player at East Fremantle
in 1903 and 1904. His son, Ernie, was a test
cricketer in the 1930s.

The descendant once had a large collection
of memorabilia related to the family’s exploits,
but has gradually pared back his holdings.

And one item he decided to part with was
a broken finial from one of the flagpoles on top
of Fremantle Oval’s famous Victoria Pavilion.

Built in 1897 for £3650, the pavilion is now
heritage-listed.

But the finial fell from the top of the
stand many years ago and was collected
by the descendant. It appears to be made
from oregon (known as Douglas Fir in some
countries), which was commonly used in
Fremantle buildings during the 19th century.

| don't imagine it's worth a great deal
of money, but one-off items like this do
occasionally come
up for sale and
are of interest to
collectors. For
instance, squares of
carpet from the old
MCG Long Room
were once sold at a
hefty price by one
clever young bloke
who managed to
salvage the lot some
years back.

Either way, I'll be
holding on to the
finial.

The next of the unusual items was a little
tassled display banner, owned by Claremont
member Les.

| spotted the silk banner hanging from the
wall in Les’s study and it reminded me both of
a Cardinals banner I've had for many years and
a South Fremantle banner | was once shown.

I'm not convinced any of the three are by
the same maker, but | would be interested to
hear from anyone who knows anything about
them or owns a similar banner.

Then, there was the
watch shown to me by

West  Perth  member
Kathleen.

Bearing the
“Joondalup Falcons”

name that you would
have to be crazy to
mention to the West
Perth faithful, the watch
probably  dates to
sometime in the mid-90s.

But | haven't seen another of these and
am not sure whether they were sold by the
club or were some sort of promotional item
celebrating the move north.

Early in July, | featured in this column some
felt wall-hangings that appeared to date to
the 1970s.

Measuring about 45cm x 28cm, each had
jarrah supports at both the top and bottom
and a colourful logo for one of the WAFL sides.

At the time, | knew little about them.

But I've now tracked down the man who
made them - designer and printer Stewart
Van Raalte.

Mr Van Raalte, who runs flag-making
factory Pennant House, said he designed the
“felt bannerettes” to help the WA Past Players
Association raise funds.

His father-in-law, 1940s
Perth star Fred Wray, had
been heavily involved with
the group at the time, Mr Van Raalte said.

They were printed on felt because his
company had plenty of the material in stock
by virtue of its contract to print and make all
the wool show ribbons for the Royal Show.

Unfortunately, Mr Van Raalte didn't have
any copies of the designs, which means only
the Perth, West Perth and East Fremantle
designs have been seen.

Does anyone have one of the others?

Again, it was a little quiet at the sales this
past week.

A couple of 1971 Mobil cards, in exceptional
condition, sold for around $17 apiece to start
the week off.

The 1934 Victoria Park (Perth) badge |
mentioned last week fetched $275, while a
1982 Swans badge sold for $40 and a 1983
East Fremantle badge for $12. There were also
a lot of 1970s and 80s Budgets on offer, but
only a few have sold.

Finally, my thanks go to Neil for the 1980
poster of Brian Douge and Subiaco annual
report he gave me.

The only club annual reports | am now
missing back to 1980 are East Perth’s 1981
report, along with the South Fremantle
reports for 1980-1981 and 1984-1991.

I'd love to hear from anyone who can help
with one of those or earlier reports for any club.

If you have a query regarding WAFL memorabilia, send photographs and/or details to Sean
at blackswan@iinet.net.au or Sean Cowan, c/o Football Budget, PO Box 911, Subiaco, WA 6904.
His website is at www.waflcollectables.webs.com and he also can be contacted on 0412 760 004.

FOOTBALL



Lifestyle
transformations

from $39.50m?2,
Including laying.

Before Brikmakers paving Supply & Installation. . ! | ., - E e al & -ns'alllaiion.

Our inspiring Supply & Installation paving offer doesn’t just give you more paving choice, greater cost certainty and the
guaranteed quality of our market-leading products and service. We meet all Shire compliance requirements and all our
specialist installers are fully insured. For expert advice and a fixed-price quotation call 1300 729 933 or visit brikmakers.com

Brikmakers Supply and Install service covers the Perth metropolitan area from Secret Harbour to Yanchep to Chittering. Brikmakers will happily recommend independent paving installers outside of these areas.

South Guildford Subiaco Myaree Armadale Neerabup .‘
1/260 Kalamunda Road Home Base Expo, 1/98 Norma Road, 33 Stone Street Lot 31, Turnbull Road, ' ‘ B R I K M A K E R S

55 Salvado Road Cnr McCoy Street Cnr Avery Street .‘
INSPIRING INNOVATION

e




FOOTBALL COMMISSION INC,

Daﬂ( iv\g W take ot AT L %\oort%mwﬂav wa

In a thrilling conclusion to the AFL
SportsReady Cup competition, Darling
Range Sports College took out the Cable
Division title over a fast-finishing CBC
Fremantle.

This year’s grand ginal was played as a
curtain-raiser fixture at Patersons Stadium
before the Fremantle versus Carlton game.

The match opened up at a blistering pace
with both sides physically testing each other
early. Darling Range held a slender two-point
break at half-time.

With both teams demonstrating some
outstanding team football in the second half,
it looked like the game was heading to extra
time. A goal in the last minute by CBC brought
the margin back to one point with 30 seconds
to play. In the end Darling Range hung on for
a memorable victory.

The AFL SportsReady Cup competition is
the largest upper secondary school football
competition in WA, with 3250 students from
over 130 metropolitan and country schools
competing this year.

Overthe 26 years the competition has been
running, about 80,000 boys have participated.

One of the major directions of the WA
Football Commission and School Sport WA
when the competition was established was to
re-establish Australian Rules Football into all
Secondary Schools.

Over the years football has provided the
vehicle where values like loyalty, teamwork,
respect, leadership, mateship, endeavour and
integrity are taught. Both teams demonstrated
these qualities in a highly skilled display and
true sportsman’s like manner.

Barry Cable, AFL Legend and WA Hall of
Fame Member was on hand to present the

:: Darling Range celebrate their win
at Patersons Stadium.

AFL SportsReady Cup and medallions to the
players, coaches and umpires.

Coree Thomson (Darling Range SC)
and Michael Cronan (CBC Fremantle) were
presented with the special AFL SportsReady
Cup footballs used in the match as recognition
for being their school’s best players in the
grand final.

The Rhys Kampen Memorial Medal
was awarded to Keegan Dyer from Darling
Range SC for his outstanding contributions
throughout the competition.

West Australian Football Commission
Schools Competitions Manager Clayton
Anderson said the WAFC was extremely proud
to have such dedicated program partners in
AFL SportsReady, and thanked them for their
support as major sponsors.

“We look forward to their continued
supportin 2014. Congratulations to all schools
involved in this year’s program we look
forward to having them participate next year,’
Mr Anderson said.

SPORTSREADY
2014 AFL SportsReadu Cup grand final results:

Cable Division: Darling Range Sports College
6.4 (40) d CBC Fremantle 5.9 (39)

Jakovich Division: Warwick SHS 6.10 (46) d
Corpus Christi College 2.2 (14)

Walker Division: Great Southern Grammar
8.1 (49) d Albany SHS 4.3 (27)

B Division: Manea SC 7.6 (48) d Geraldton SC
6.5(41)

C Division: Newton Moore SHS 4.7 (31) d
WACOA Cunderdin 3.4 (22)
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The Rodriguez Shield is awarded to the
most consistent WAFL club of the season,
with points allocated across all three
grades. Clubs are awarded 10 points for
every league win and four points for a
reserves or colts win.

2014 TALLY BOARD

Subiaco 222
Swan Districts 208
East Perth 194
East Fremantle 168
Claremont 150
West Perth 146
South Fremantle 104
Perth 82
Peel 64

AAMI WAFL PLAYER OF THE WEEK

TOBY BAIRSTOW
SOUTH FREMANTLE

Toby Bairstow has earned $250 for South
Bunbury JFC as part of AAMI’s grassroots
reward program. Bairstow, who started out

at South Bunbury JFC, was named one of the

best on ground last week for his 30 disposals,
8 marks and 2 tackles. Bairstow also claims a
$250 prize as AAMI WAFL Player of the Week

and is in contention to win the overall $5000
AAMI WAFL Player of the Year Award.

LEADERBOARD

PLAYER

Kyal Horsley
Luke Blackwell
Shane Nelson
Callum Sinclair
George Hampson
Haiden Schloithe
Rory O’Brien
Bradd Dalziell
Graham Jetta
Brendan Lee

CLUB

Subiaco
Claremont
West Perth
East Perth
Subiaco

South Fremantle
East Fremantle
East Fremantle
Swan Districts
East Perth
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The WAFL will be kicking goals for access and
inclusion when the State’s Count Me In vision
is promoted at all WAFL games in Round 21.

:: An integrated football
demonstration game will be a
highlight at next weekend’s

Count Me In Round.
S & Y amm g
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The Count Me In Round, which has been
developed in a partnership between the
Disability Services Commission, the WA
Football Commission and the Department
of Sport and Recreation, will promote the
State Government’s aspiration that we all
live in welcoming communities that facilitate
citizenship, friendship, mutual support and a
fair go for everyone.

Disability Services Commission Director
General, Dr Ron Chalmers encouraged all
football fans to head to the football on August
16 to enjoy the game and also celebrate Count
Me In.

“The Count Me In Round will remind
people that everyone can enjoy the benefits
of being part of a sports club - that could
be on the field as a player, on the sidelines
supporting the team, behind the scenes
fundraising or taking part in the social side of
club life,” he said.

The round will include a demonstration
game by integrated teams in the Western
Australian Amateur Football League (WAAFL),
Count Me In promotional activities and

WAFC sssisting with Suicide Prevertion

The West Australian Football Commission
will continue its commitment to suicide
prevention through a $200,000 partnership
with One Life WA launched by Mental
Health Minister Helen Morton last Saturday,
August 2.

Mrs Morton said the One Life funding
agreement with the WAFC would see 36,750
young players and more than 15,000 senior
community players targeted by specially
trained Live Life Ambassadors.

“These ambassadors will be volunteers or
officials from WA football clubs with a genuine
interest in promoting mental health and
preventing suicide,” Mrs Morton said.

“Suicide is an issue that affects thousands
of West Australians each year either directly or
indirectly and accounts for about 27 per cent
of all deaths among young men aged 15 to 24.

“Football has a strong influence over
young males and by targeting this community
we can help break down the stigma around
seeking help for mental health and other
problems in this very influential community.”

West Australian Football Commission
Chairman Frank Cooper said the WAFC was
delighted to partner with One Life to assist
in spreading this important message and
implementing suicide prevention strategies
within the WA community.

“Football plays a pivotal role in building
healthier, happier communities and assisting
with suicide prevention programs will be
an important component of our ‘Footy Plus’
philosophy,” Mr Cooper said.

For more information on the One Life
program and suicide prevention visit:
www.onelifewa.com.au
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LEADING GOAL KICKERS AFTER ROUND 19
47  Matthew Boland (Sub)

44 Ben Saunders (SF)

40  Ricky Cary (SD)

37 Tim Geappen (SD)

32  George Hampson (Sub)

31  Brett Peake (EF), Shane Yarran (Sub)

29  Rhys Waters (Sub)

28  Ryan Davis (SD), Jack Bradshaw (CL)

25  Anthony Tsalikis (WP)

24  Matthew Jukes (SD), Josh Smith (EP)

23  Matthew Rogers (SD), Jack Perham (EF)
22  Callum Collard (Pth), Chris Deluca (Sub)

21 Mitch Morton (Pth), Bradd Dalziell (EF),
Fraser Mclnnes (EP),

20 Paul Bevan (Pth), Craig White (SF),

Haiden Schloithe (SF)

AR

giveaways and coin tosses to start league
games by special guests.

People with disability with Companion
Cards and their companions, or people with
specially marked tickets, will gain free entry
to any of the WAFL home games during this
round.

The WAAFL integrated football program
demonstration game will be the main
highlight of the game at Medibank Stadium
in the Count Me In round, when Kingsway
plays Coolbinia-West Perth at 5pm, after the
Subiaco and Claremont league match.

For more about the Count Me In Round
visit www.disabilty.wa.gov.au > About Us >
Count Me In > Count Me In WAFL round or
phone 9426 9667.
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ROUND 19 VOTES

East Fremantle v South Fremantle
5 Matthew Ah Sui (SF)

4 Kade Stewart (SF)

3 Bradley McPhail (SF)
2
1

Callum Ellis (EF)
Dylan Brown (SF)
East Perth v Subiaco
5 Max Walters (S)
4 Blair Della Franca (EP)
3 Tim Edwards (S)
2 Tylerlpsen (EP)
1 Justin Woodley (S)
Perth v Peel Thunder
5 Brad Walsh (PT)
4 Michael Humble (PT)
3 Kayle Phillips (P)
2 Jack Tomerini (PT)
1 Corey Byrne (P)
West Perth v Swan Districts
5 Ash Smith (WP)
Warwick Wilson (SD)
Ben Whitsed (SD)
Alby Dean (SD)
Clint Hinchcliffe (WP)

LEADING VOTEGETTERS FOR 2014
33  Will Michell (WP)
32  Alby Dean (SD)
27  Dean Munns (WP)
25  Matthew Ah Siu (SF)
24 Shayne Hille (EP)
21  Mitchell Browne (P), Jared Bell (P)
20 Hayden Tanner (P), Kayle Phillips (P)
19  Ethan Maguire (SD)
18  Oliver Parish (EF) , Tim Edwards (S)
17  Kane Hadden (EP)

WAFL Colis Award Sponsors |
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CLAREMONT v PERTH

Claremont come off the bye and
now sit in the same position as
West Perth — both need to keep
winning while also hoping those
above them falter if they are any
chance of tasting finals action.

The Tigers come up against
a team with nothing to lose.
The Demons sit on the bottom
of the ladder and were largely
undermanned last week. That
means there’s a cast of players
auditioning for contract renewals
in season 2015 as the Demons
spend the remainder of this
year running a fine tooth comb
through their list.

From their last two outings
the Tigers have come away with
two wins and both were against
top two teams — Swan Districts in
Round 17 and East Fremantle in
Round 18.

However, their last loss came in
Round 16 against Peel when they
were inaccurate in front of goal
and went down by two points.

The Demons got hold of the
Tigers by a massive 65 points in
the opening round this season but
they haven't met since then.

The visitors had some good
targets up forward last week with
Mark Deaves
kicking four goals
from five kicks and
Matt Moody and
Daniel O'Sullivan
each finishing
with two. Finding
those targets will
go a long way
to the Demons
taking it up to a
Tigers outfit that
has a forward
line led by sharp-

SR TP SRR

shooter Jack
Bradshaw.

It was way
back in 1926

when these teams
last met at the
Showgrounds

with Perth
winning by 101
points.

:: Jack
Bradshaw
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SWAN DISTRICTS v EAST PERTH
Hands Oval in Bunbury hosts
these two teams today as Swan
Districts tries to regroup after
last week’s loss to West Perth
and East Perth works to put more
distance between it and second-
placed Subiaco.

The Royals sit atop the ladder
a mere 0.02 percent ahead of
the Lions who have the bye this
weekend.

The Royals were brought back
down against the Lions after
winning 10 straight and come
up against a team that was also
given a reality check last week.

Swans were handed a nine-
goal defeat at the hands of West
Perth. The Black Ducks started
the season with low external
expectations but have continued
to show their ability to bounce
back from adverse situations.

They have looked down and
out during games and fought
back. Their attitude has been all
about enjoying their football and
that has resulted in them playing

some  cohesive, admirable
football this year.
Tim Geappen was held

goalless last week so still needs
three more majors to kick his

350th  WAFL
career  goal,
while Tony
Notte is still

two away from
150.

Callum
Sinclair  and
Josh Smith

held strong in
the battle with
the Lions last
week but will
need more
support if the
Royals are to
continue their
dominance
over Swans
at a country
venue.

SOUTH FREMANTLE v PEEL

South  Fremantle  unearthed
another talented youngster in
last week’s upset win over East
Fremantle.

Jarrod Pickett, who turns 18
this month, nailed a goal with his
first kick as the Bulldogs got the
early run against the Sharks and
didn't ease up. Pickett finished
with two goals to add to the four
landed by Ben Saunders and three
by Anthony Collica.

Peel pulled themselves off
the bottom of the ladder with a
dominant win over Perth. Veteran
Brendon Jones led the assault with
great support from AFL boys like
Colin Sylvia, Anthony Morabito
and Hayden Crozier.

While both teams have just
four games left in their 2014
season, the battle between the
two midfields will be an intriguing
one in this clash. Ashton Hams (33
possessions) and Toby Bairstow
with 30 touches were getting
first hands on the ball against
the Sharks and putting the ball
smoothly and calmly into the
hands of players like Saunders.

These teams have only met
once before this season and that
was back in Round 9 when Peel
broke through for their first win
of the season with a 24-point win
over the Bulldogs at Bendigo Bank
Stadium.

by Tracey Lewis

T

[

WEST PERTH v EAST FREM

It's all mathematical for these two
teams as the WAFL finals draw
closer.

Win all four of their remaining
home-and-away games and
West Perth could miraculously
put themselves in contention to
defend their 2013 premiership.
That challenge starts this
weekend against the team
directly above them on the
ladder and who they need to lose
all three of their last three games
to open up that path to the finals.

The Falcons responded to
internal and external criticism to
emphatically beat third-placed
Swan Districts last weekend.
Getting off to a flying start and
kicking the first nine goals of
the game set up their nine-goal
victory.

The Sharks were on the wrong
side of their own upset last week
when they went down by seven
goals to South Fremantle.

If the Falcons are going to
make their mark this week Aaron
Black, Shane Nelson and Rohan
Kerr will again need to fire, while
they will need to get their closer
checking players to contain the
likes of Sharks possession-winners
Brock O’Brien, Rory O’Brien and
Mark McGough. The likes of Dan
Hunt and Luke Meadows will be
relied upon to keep the Falcons

defensive
unit together

.‘ once again.



TAKE THE 12 WEEK RE-GROWTH CHALLENGE TODAY
AND RECEIVE A SCALP DETOX PROGRAM VALUED AT $400 ABSOLUTELY FREE

*CONDITIONS APPLY. BONUS APPLIES WHEN YOU START YOUR 12 WEEK CHALLENGE. TO QUALIFY YOU MUST HAVE UNDER 5 YEARS HAIR LOSS.

| HLSCOMAU | 1300557224 |
Colts - Saturday, August 9, 9.00am, Showgrounds

Perth Football Club

inn@vative

hair loss solutions

[

J@ Claremont Football Club

COLOURS: Blue and Gold Coach: Ross McQueen

COLOURS: Black and Red Coach: Barry Stanton

No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds
1 TRICKEY, Scott 31/01/96 Marist JFC MANUEL, Brayden 31/01/96 Calingiri FC
2 ROGERS, Bailey 22/03/97 Marist JFC PHILLIPS, Trae 26/10/95 Thornlie FC
3 WATSON, Franf:ls 29/09/95 Yardgee - Halls Creek ANDREWS, Brayden 11/11/95 Quairading FC
5 SIMPSON, Eddie 10/02/97 Swanbourne JFC SAFFIOTI. Liam 21/03/97 Kenwick JFC
6 EVANS, Lawrence 12/04/96 Swanbourne JFC - i
7 PALFREY, Matthew 01/12/95 Railways WRIGHT, Damian 20/09/95 Huntingdale JFC
8  REID, Nicholas 04/09/95 North Beach JFC KASSEM, Yusef 13/02/97 Belmont JFC
9 TAYLOR, Harry 09/08/96 Tambellup / Hale MARLIN, Lennon 21/12/95 Victoria Park JFC
11 LIM,Ryan 20/03/9  West Coast JFC/ Hale HENDERSON, Mitchell 20/02/96  York FC
12 PRENDIVILLE, Jack 10/11/95 Swanbourne JFC/ Scotch : g0
13 COURT, Harrison 03/03/96 Wembley Downs JFC f:RKE';H;' Ll!ke . ?;gggg JSun:: :ay;(/vmona Par JFC
14 HARDISTY, Jared 07/03/96  Marist JFC » benjamin outh Bunbury
15 MCCRACKEN, Harrison 07/07/95  Marist JFC/ Hale JONES, Chapman 28/09/9%  Belmont JFC
16  JONES, Jake 15/02/96 Marist JFC HOOPER, Joel 06/03/96 Narembeen FC/South Perth JFC
17 BEVAN, Samuel 12/06/96 Wembley Downs JFC/ Hale 22 CABLE, Benjamin 07/01/97 Melville JFC
20 WATERMAN, Alec 19/08/9%  Marist JFC 23 SERMON, Cameron 23/10/96  Wongon-Ballidu FC
21 WILKINSON, Harry 11/01/96 University ) 26 GIANCOLA, Ryan 03/03/96 Belmont JFC
22 BIRCH, Aaron 20/03/96 Cable Beach / Aquinas 27 KEITH. G 29/08/9% Victoria Park JFC
23 HUMPHRY, Sam 23/03/9  Wembley Downs JFC/ Hale »George ictoria par
24 PETREVSKI-SETON, Sam 19/02/98  Halls Creek / Clontarf 28 POLAK, Reid 21/01/97 Belmont JFC
28  (OLBUNG, Gregory 06/08/96 Royals 30  LEECH, Rhys 27/10/96 Belmont JFC
29  BARROW, Nicholas 27/06/96 North Albany 31 CLEMENTS, Jye 14/07/97 Gosnells JFC
30 MANUEL, Alexander 19/08/95  Collegians 33 HORAN, Daniel 04/07/96  South Perth JFC
32 CAIRNS, Matthew 03/07/96 Swapboume JFC/ Scotch 37 PHILLIPS, Kayle 23/07/97 Canning Vale JFC
34  VOLARIC, Addam 27/06/96 Marist JFC . X
35 WILKINS, Aden 10/05/97  Hale /West Coast JFC 38 ONEK, Justin 09/09/97  Kenwick JFC
36 DELAPORTE, Jacob 23/10/95 Marist 40  GLASFURD, Thomas 21/08/95 Moora FC/South Perth JFC
38  BARTY,Joshua 23/04/96 Pennant Hills 44 MCGILLIVRAY, Sam 25/03/96 Moora FC
40  MCSWEENEY, William 09/04/96 North Albany 45  BYRNE, Corey 19/05/97 ThorlieJFC s i
42 GUELFI, Matt 14/08/97 Wembley Downs
43 HANBURY, Darby 26/01/97 Swanbourne Colts Scoreboard 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Umpires Field: Michael Coleman, Blake Evans, Josh Cable
P Boundary: Josh Phillippe, Kye Pugh, Sam Hadlow Claremont
Goal: Brendan Rac, Steve Roth Perth

Reserves - Saturday, August 9, 11.25am, Showgrounds

[

J@ Claremont Football Club

COLOURS: Blue and Gold Coach: Nigel Wilson

Perth Football Club

COLOURS: Black and Red Coach: Gary Poole

No. Player D.0.8 Recruited from Goals Bhds No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds
2 YU, Keifer 06/04/91 Broome / Marist JFC/ Hale 11 STACK, Brennan 26/05/88 Belmont JFC
6  ORZEL, Matthew 05/01/85 North Albany FC 12 FLORIO, Michael 28/02/91 Thornlie JFC
10 FONG,Sam 04/04/93  West Coast JFC/ Hale 15 BUSHER, Haydn 21/08/91 - Victoria ParkJFC
N 18  MANUEL, Cameron 04/11/89 Swan Athletic
13 WILLETT, Thomas 04/04/89  MaristJFC 20 BROOKES, Rowan 080592 EPFC
23 DANIHER, Ben 13/10/93 Hale 24 FRY, Bradley 20/03/87 Thornlie JFC
25  STARCEVICH, Jackson 18/07/93 Morningside 26  HOLLAND, Sean 02/04/93 Carlisle
28  KNOTT, Keegan 20/07/92 North Beach AFC 30 ROSE, Jesse 13/12/95 Wesley Curtin AFC
29 EDWARDS, Steven 06/07/95 RO)’E|S _ Albany 32 BROWNE, Mitchell 15/01/96 Wongan-Ballldu FC
31 CAMERON, Darcy 18/07/95  North Albany 33 EDMONDS, Brent 27/07/94 - Federals
g 35 (C0X, Dylan 01/03/95 South Perth JFC
33 GOYDER, Matthew 05/05/93 Cottesloe JFC/ Scotch 36 LEGGETT, Cody 10/06/96 Attadale JFC
36 WILLIAMS, John 08/10/88 Essendon 37 HUG, Kieran 09/05/94 Toodyay FC
38  ROBERTS, Henry 08/07/88 Hale School 40  SANDILANDS, Chad 22/10/93 Bullcreek Leeming JFC
42 BORRETT, Blake 05/11/92 EPFC
40 PANIZZA, Ethan o101 Royals 43 GARSTONE, Samuel 01/06/95  Upper SwanJFC
41 LAMONT, Sam 21/12/93 Royals Football Club 46 LYNCH, Sean 30/01/94 Kelmscott
44 RICHARDSON, Jack 15/02/93 Swanbourne JFC/ Scotch 47 ARANG’IO, Daniel 30/03/94 South Perth JFC
47  SALOMONE, Luke 28/04/94 Marist JFC/ Aquinas 48  BUSHER, Jordan 26/10/94 Carlisle
48  BAUM, Isaac 09/01/96 Boxwood Hills / Scotch g(li FB&II\-'YJ;redd ﬁ;gggg [Sgouthl Perth JFC
famii , Kodie everley
49  TAYLOR, Benjamin 31112/93 Tambellup / Hale 52 GRAY, Ryan 29110091 Gidgegannup
50  MCPHEE, Jack 13/04/94 North Albany Football Club ;
- X 53 JONES, Cameron 28/10/92 Wesley Curtin
51  HIGGS, Benjamin 28/08/95 Railways - Albany 54  WHITE, Matthew 07/09/92 Mount Isa
55  BENTLEY, Maximilian 23/05/95 Subiaco JFC/ Scotch 55  WELBURN, Matthew 18/09/89 Toodyay
57 LAW, Jordan 25/08/95 Wembley Downs JFC 56  MURRAY, Dylan 26/03/92 Moora Rovers
58  TILLEY, Joshua 01/12/93  West Coast JFC 57 JONESrRFrase:’ 22/05/95 K s JiC
59 FITZGERALD, Ashley 141194 Wesley Curtin 58 TANNER, Hayden 20/02/9%  Gosnells JF
N 60  RYAN, Adam 16/03/95 Lynwood Ferndale
63 HOUSE, Timm 26/05/95 Gnowangerup 61  DONCON, Scott 25/09/95  Kellerberrin/Tammin
64  BEECK, Jack 26/07/95 Swanbourne JFC 63  BIGGS, Dylan 12/04/95 South Perth JFC
65  BLACKWELL, Dean 12/08/89 Maddington 65  MERCER, Andries 12/06/95 Huntingdale JFC
67  MCADAM, Shane 28/05/95  Halls Creek / Hale 65 CHESTER, Kurtis 08/03/95  Goomalling
68  STEENS, Nicholas 15/05/95 Dalkeith Nedlands JFC / Aquinas

Reserves Scorehoard

1 st znd 3rd 4th

Umpires

14

Field: Paul Pitchers, Ash Coster, Matt Moore

Boundary: Tony Raudino, Jack Nyenhuis, Tim Lefroy

Goal: Reuben Garlett, Nik Stace

Claremont

Perth
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League - Saturday, August 9, 2.05pm, Showgrounds :
Broadcast: 91.3 Sport FM i
H3tiies
[TioEns | BT it
Claremont Foothall Club a=u Perth Football Club
: ﬁ: COLOURS: Navy and Gold Coach: Michael Broadbridge COLOURS: Black and Red Coach: Trevor Williams E_
No. Player Pnts D.OB  HT WT Recruited WAFL Goals ~ Bhds  No. Player Pnts D.OB  HT WT Recruited WAFL Goals  Bhds
From Games From Games | ¥
1 NEATES, Ryan 1 21/06/91 170 70 Carine JFC 57 3 BATEMAN, Chance 1 21/06/81 173 79 York 29 et e | gg'
2 YU Keif 1 06/04/91 179 80 Broome/ MarktJEC/ Hale 26 4 LEESON, Joel 1 08/08/91 180 76 Dongara 49
o nelter foome /MaristFCFHale 26 oo v 6  BEVAN,Paul 12 27/09/84 183 84 Sydney 5
3 BLACKWELL, Luke 5 12/11/86 179 78 SwanDistricts/Carlton FC 117 .vcvvse v 7 O'SULLIVAN, Daniel 1 07/02/87 187 80 Trinity Aquinas 80 o
5  MURPHY, Jake 1 18/01/90 177 81 Cottesloe JFC/Scotch 98 wvvs v 8  UGLE, Gerald 1 31/01/93 178 82 Beverley L i i
6  ORZEL Matthew 1 05/01/85 179 79 North Albany FC o 9 MORTON, Jarryd 10 05/10/88 192 84 Lake Grace /Hawthorn FC40 ........... .oeeoneeee i
10  MOODY, Matthew 5 23/09/85 188 88 Kelmscott JFC 99 et i
7 BRADSHAW, Jack 1 30/09/92 180 74 WestCoastJFC/Hale 52 woeeers cevvreneee 11 STACK, Brennan 1 26/05/88 184 90 BelmontJFC ) 2
8  HOLT, Aaron 1 19/02/91 183 83 West CoastJFC/Scotch 53 v o 12 FLORIO, Michael 1 28/02/91 191 79 Thornlie JFC 79 -;:
. . T
9 DAVIES, Matthew 1 12/10/91 186 90 Scarborough JFC 30 o 13 LEYENDEKKERS, Mitchell 3 05/10/92 197 98 Harvey Brunswick Lesch 33 i
10 FONGS 1 04/04/53 184 78 West Coast JFC/ Hal 3 14  WHITE, Dene 1 16/12/88 175 70 Quairading 96 3’
oam eCORTILIEE 38 o e 16 SINCLAIR,Michael 1 14/03/94 185 85 SouthPerth 30 &
11 FOSTER, Andrew 5 31/08/85 182 78 EastFremantle FC/FFC 139 v s 17 HOUGHTON, Joel 1 26/11/91 191 94 Huntingdale JFC 34 =
12 FRANZ, Brandon 1 30/08/85 195 95 Marist JFC 92 e e 18 MANUEL, Cameron 1 04/11/89 183 79 Swan Athletic 20
13 WILLETT, Thomas 1 04/04/89 187 90 MaristJFC 30w e 19 BILLINGS, Chris 1 10712/87190 90 Rossmoyne JFC 76
20 BROOKES, Rowan 3 08/05/92 184 82 EPFC 25 2
14 LEDGER, Thomas 1 17/03/92 179 79 SwanbourmeJFC 11 o 21 EYRES, Christian 1 10/10/90 193 101 Trinity Aquinas 38 o :
15 TAYLOR, Thomas 1 10/08/92 183 81 Tambellup/Hale R TR 23 RISOL, Jared 10 17/10/90 191 93 Werribee £ [ — ;
17 HANDLEY, Trinity 1 11/03/84 192 90 West Coast JFC 185 o o 24 FRY, Bradley 1 20/03/87 182 88 Thornlie JFC 10 :
18 YEO.G 3 09/05/91 186 85 Attadale JFC 1 25  KANE, Nick 5 04/09/85 188 88 Box Hill 94
rorey WA 28 POWER, Benjamin 1 27/02/9 196 99 Trinity Aquinas 8
19  ABBOTT, Brenden 1 01/01/95 185 92 Royals - Albany |- 29  DEAVES, Mark 2 13/06/89 192 92 NorandaJFC 15
23 DANIHER, Ben 1 13/10/93 187 78 Hale L 31 KALAJZIC, Joel 1 02/12/93 182 76 South Perth JFC 10
25  STARCEVICH, Jackson 10 18/07/93 198 96 Momingside 0 o 32 BROWNE, Mitchell 0 15/01/% 175 68 Wongan-BalliduFC 0
33 EDMONDS, Brent 1 27/07/94 184 71 Federals 4
26 HAMP, Anton 1 21/07/92 190 85 West CoastJFC/Hale 52w e 34 TROPIANO, Aidan 5 21/10/92 182 76 Brigades Mo L
27  SEABY, Mark 12 01/05/84 200 99 Mukinbudin 1L [ 37 HUG, Kieran 1 09/05/94 175 72 Toodyay FC 1 s
31 CAMERON,Darcy 1 18/07/95 204 104 NorthAIbany T o i 39  HUNT, Matthew 1 01/10/91 178 76 TrinityAquinas L1
i 41 SMITH, Clem 1 03/02/96 177 74 Thormlie JFC
32  MCGOVERN, Mitchell 1 11/10/94 191 84 North Albany Football Club 7 eevevevere e
42 BORRETT, Blake 1 05/11/92 192 95 EPFC
33  GOYDER, Matthew 1 05/05/93 179 75 Cottesloe JFC/Scotch 20 .ovveers cevvveeee 43 GARSTONE, Samuel 1 01/06/95 196 83 Upper Swan JFC
35  BREAKEY, Hugo 1 02/08/93 184 80 Swanbourne JFC L7 52 GRAY,Ryan 1 29/10/91 178 75 Gidgegannup
39 DAVEY, Lachlan 1 30/12/92 186 87 WembleyDownsJFC 9 v o 53 JONES, Cameron 1 281092 192 85 Wesley Curtin A
55  WELBURN, Matthew 1 18/09/89 185 80 Toodyay L
44  RICHARDSON, Jack 1 15/02/93 186 80 Swanbourne JFC/Scotch10 v e 58  TANNER, Hayden 0 22/02/9 182 90 Gosnells JFC 0
61  MCALLISTER, Jordan 1 28/03/91 188 85 Gibson | L 59  COLLARD, Callum 1 24/01/94 170 71 Kelmscott | LT
Rushed Rushed
team lists supplied by WAFL clubs
* Game tallies include Foxtel Cup
Played at Claremont Showgrounds League 1t 2nd 31 4th
Overall: Claremont 136 Perth 113 Draw 1
Past 10 meetings: Claremont 8 Perth 2 Claremont
Previous game at Showgrounds: R7 1926 Claremont 48 lost to Perth 149 Perth
Clare highest score v P 39.20 (254) Round 17, 1981

P highest score v Clare 26.14 (170) Round 15, 1977
Clare lowest score v P 1.3 (9) Round 15, 1945

P lowest score v Clare 4.4 (28) Round 16, 2004
Clare biggest win v P 173 points, Round 17, 1981
P biggest win v Clare 126 points, Round 15, 1945

Field: Mark Worobec, Chris McCann, Jeff Mann
Boundary: Ryan Sinclair, Josh Garrett, Brad Hunt
Goal: Luke Edwards, Daniel Dobson

Quarter length Colts — 25 mins with no time on  Reserves — 28 mins with no time on League - 20 mins plus time on
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from just $39.50m?>.
Spectating has never been more fun.

BRIKMAKERS

For full details please call us on 1300 729 933. INSPIRING INNOVATION
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South Fremantle Football Club _ﬁ' Peel Thunder Football Club

COLOURS: Red and White Coach: Arthur Maskos COLOURS: Teal, Blue and White Coach: Brad Bootsma
No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds
1 MATERA, Bailey 22/08/96 Bullcreek Leeming JFC 1 CURNOW, Mitchel 23/04/97 Rockingham JFC i s
3 DONALDSON, Brandon 26/08/97 Kwinana JFC 2 ADAMS, Jordan 06/11/96 Baldivis
5 CULLETON, James 11/09/95 Williams 5 SHANAHAN, Kyle 17/11/95 Collie
6  AHSIU, Matthew 20/07/96 Bullcreek Leeming JFC 6 SCHNAARS, Cody 13/12/% Rockingham JFC
7 DEPANE, Jye 14/04/96 Bibra Lake JFC 8  MERRITT, Nicholas 08/10/97 Pinjarra JFC
9 SALMON, Corey 30/08/96 Boddington 9 SMITH, Brandon 06/06/97 Rockingham JFC
14 MIRCO, Jesse 28/01/97  South Coogee JFC :g §22“.,?.‘2§ J;tlk ;%gggg EpskingmgénJFC
15 MCLEOD, Grant 12/05/96 Nhill , Dylan Injarra
16  TRUSS, Brandon 05/02/96 Mazenod 14 SHACKLES, Samuel 27/09/96 Warnbro JFC
17 STROM, Noah 02/05/96 Exmouth 17 DAVIS, Hayden 14/07/96 Secret Harbour JFC
19 MCCOMB, Joel 25/03/97 Kardinya JFC 18 WALLACE, Mltl:.hell 30/06/96 MaHQUrah JFC
20 BROWN, Dylan 23/02/98 Exmouth 20  STANTON, Lewis 01/11/96 Rockingham
21 PEARSON, Luke 02/02/9  Bullcreek-Leeming JFC g gh%‘;’:'&flj': ;;ek: gﬁ %g; ngrlth Abany
22 TEWART, K 16/01/97 K i s ¢
R Bf:;hy g 23 HUMBLE, Michael 05/07/9  South Mandurah
26 NODARI ;\nthony 11/08/96 Jandakot JFC 24  TOMERINI, Jack 03/07/97 South Mandurah JFC
28 MOORE IDanieI 12/06/96 Bibra Lake JFC 25  DOWDING, Jake 14/04/96 North Mandurah JFC
- 26  MATTHEWS, Haydn 07/05/97 Rockingham JFC
29  MCMASTER, Jack 23/07/96 South Coogee JFC 26 WEBB, Josh 29/08/98 aton Eal
30  FRAMPTON, William 20/11/96  East Fremantle JFC 08 aton ragles
N 27  SHEPHERD, Luke 31/08/97 North Mandurah JFC
32 CABASSI, Daniel 02/12/97 Forrestdale JFC
N 28  COLLARD, Karl 03/10/96 Eaton Boomers
33  FOSTER, Jamie 18/11/96 South Coogee JFC -
29  MILWARD, Brett 30/11/97 Pinjarra JFC
35  COLLARD, Joshua 21/07/97 Jandakot JFC
31  COSGROVE, Jackson 06/10/95 Cerberus
36  FLORENCA, Jake 15/05/97 South Coogee JFC ;
32 BRAY, Alexander 13/10/97 Rockingham
37  GRUBELICH, Matthew 12/03/97 South Coogee JFC 33 MCGOWAN, Bradley 25/07/95 Warnbro JFC
39 WILLIAMSON, Sandy 18/06/96  Wickepin 34 MCMAHON, Joshua 06/06/97  Rockingham JFC
40  LOERSCH, Cameron 20/10/95 South Mandurah JFC 35  NAUGHTON, Travis 27/06/97 Rockingham
41 HAM, Owen 02/01/97 South Coogee JFC 38 HURA, Noah 31/01/98 Mandurah
42 ROBINSON, Alex 24/06/98 South Coogee JFC 39 FAHEY,Nathan 03/04/96 Halls Head JFC
45 KERSTEN, Bradley 02/06/97  LakesJFC 41 BURKETT, Jackson 03/05/98  Mandurah Centrals
46  BYRON, Brett 07/08/95 Ramblers
48  FIMMANO, Braden 28/10/95 Harvey Colts Scorehoard 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
]
Ump"es Field: Leigh Rettallick, Matt Costello, Stephen Herd South Fremantle
Boundary: Bayley Lamont, Luke Graves, Josh Spowart
Goal: Tianna Fry, Glenn Swann Peel Thunder

Reserves - Saturday, August 9, 11.25am, Fremantle Oval

v-¢ South Fremantle Football Club _%& Peel Thunder Football Club

COLOURS: Red and White Coach: Tony Walters COLOURS: Teal, Blue and White Coach: Brandon Hill
No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds
; :i‘l‘lgﬂ‘iﬂl. lexynd g%;gg;gg gullcreek Leeming JFC 1 THORNTON, Kristin 05/03/88 Harvey Brunswick Leschenault
, Adam arnarvon 2 WILKINS, Laine 30/03/94 Halls Head JFC
3 paneRzohn oies  macitfC 8 LAWRENCE, Kelvin 14/10/92  Rockingham
, Toby 02/11/88 South Bunbury 9 GARLETT, Crui 06/03/89 Rail
5 CULLETON,James 11/09/95 Williams , (ruize allways
5 PARRY, Jarrod 25/05/91 Bibra Lake JFC 10 BOOTSMA, Joshua 22/02/93 South Fremantle
6 AH SIU, Matthew 20/07/96 Bullcreek Leeming JFC 12 HAWKSLEY, James 05/02/89 Mandurah Centrals JFC
Zo zdo(mg‘ﬂ;, Aﬁam }%8%3? ﬁib? Lakj FJ(F‘C 15 GREEN, Mitchell 07/05/90 Busselton
, Anthony ardinya i
17 CARTER, Mitchell 0200791 Jandakot JFC }; H’E’fi'g'::"ph“ %ggg; Eﬂlsrﬂ:ﬁg(m
19 MARTINEZ, Jacob 10/09/92 South Coogee JFC 4 . )
21 GILLESPIE, Alistair 25/08/89 Swanbourne JFC/ Scotch 19 MCKENNA, Liam 18/04/92  Safety Bay JFC
22 MILLS, Stephen 10/04/95 Southport 21 DAWSON, Pierce 25/03/95 Warnbro JFC
23 PULLMAN, Josh 10/06/89 Guildford Grammer 25  HOCKINGS, Jesse 08/01/91 Eaton
%‘; m((}l’(#TIL'M Brilldlev égﬁg%g é\rmadDale JFC 26  MORRIS, Corey 30/05/94 Waroona JFC
 Marlon wan Disticts 27 GIANATTI, Toby 17/07/90  Mundijong
I BOLGER. hiies Lyes Jouth Congee JFC 28 MOLLER, Craig 22/08/94  Sydney University/FFC Rookie
30 FRAMPTON, William 20/11/9 East Fremantle JFC 29 FIELD, Aiden 13/06/94  Rockingham JFC
31 D'VAUZ Jayden 20/08/94 Kelmscott JFC 32 WILKEY, Reise 06/05/95 Pinjarra JFC
gi m‘sllgi, quson gg;gg;gg mgh Coogee JFC 33 ANZELLINO, Rhys 11/01/95 Waroona JFC
, Simon 1lams 35  BARNDON, Sam 09/03/94 Warnbro JFC
36 HARMEN Lewis e S 38 MULGRAVE, Ryan 23/01/93  Mandurah JFC
30 MATERS, Kaiden 09/06/94 Melille JFC 39 WYTHES, Jordan 09/12/93  Wamnbro JFC
40 LOERSCH, Cameron 20/10/95 South Mandurah JFC 41 TINGEY, Brendan 22/04/96 Rockingham JFC
40  BOROVAC, Stephen 01/01/90 (BC 42  RUBERY, Matthew 22/09/93 South Mandurah JFC
2; :gls\ilf(l-l:.l' ljdid;lael (1)‘5‘;8%31 Ea{tm 44 WOOD, Michael 15/07/94 Sorrento Duncraig JFC/FFC Rookie
,Joshua aton i
45 DRAGOVICH, Jacob 12/03/9 Winnacott JFC :; %E;J’\:I’?‘? 'k(mf };jgigg Egﬁt'ﬂ%gﬂ#gc
47 GUNDRY, Matthew 16/06/95 Winnacott JFC d
48 FIMMANO, Braden 28/10/95 Harvey 48 BOWMAN, Jarrod 26/05/95 Halls Head
50  COLLARD, Emmanuel 16/08/94 Kwinana JFC 49  KANE, Stephen 09/11/93 Eaton
51 STEWART, Timothy 19/04/95 Katanning 52 VANDELEUR, Thomas 20/03/95 Gascoyne/FFC Rookie
g g:.ll-)l-sl BNriec‘}‘ltolas ?g%;gg m?‘g'(%lg i 54  CARTER, Jeffrey 04/11/94 Pinjarra JFC
d ! 56  GRIFFIN, Daniel 26/10/93 Pinjarra
6 L, Marty hew e Doanybrook 58 SHORE, Russell 00495 Watoona
58 TARTAGLIA, Jakeb 25/05/95 Winnacott JFC 64  MULHOLLAND, Jamahl 11/06/93 HBL
62 GARLETT, Jarrod 03/05/96 Bibra Lake JFC
64 HALL, Joshua 03/02/95 Huntingdale JFC e Reserves Scoreboard 1 st znd
Umpires Field: Eddy Williams, Jordy Wright, McLane Edinger South Fremantle
Boundary: Clayton Gardner, Lachlan Morrison, Sam King
Goal: Steve Clark, Joel Norman Peel Thunder
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League - Saturday, August 9, 2.05pm, Fremantle Oval
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10
1
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
28
32
35
37
42
43
47
59
62

BULLDOGS|

Player

SCHLOITHE, Haiden
GUGLIELMANA, Adam
BAIRSTOW, Toby
PARRY, Jarrod
BEWICK, Shaun
MCINTOSH, Adam
KELLY, Timothy
COLLICA, Anthony
HIGGINS, Brock
SELLAR, James
VERRIER, Brendan
WHITE, Craig
CARTER, Mitchell
VERRIER, Steven
MARTINEZ, Jacob
MUGAMBWA, Paul
GILLESPIE, Alistair
PULLMAN, Josh
SAUNDERS, Ben
PICKETT, Marlon
SOKOL, Ben
BOROVAG, Nicholas
COOK, Ryan

ROSS, Dylan
HAMS, Ashton
BRANCHI, Joshua
STROM, Zachary
GUNDRY, Matthew
PICKETT, Jarrod
GARLETT, Jarrod

Rushed

WAFL Match Facts

Played at Fremantle Oval

COLOURS: Red and White Coach: Paul Hasleby

Pnts D.0.B

1
1

NWw N

16/06/93
02/08/88
02/11/88
25/05/91
10/10/89
12/01/90
26/07/94
17/03/91
11/11/89
24/03/89
09/08/94
08/01/85
02/07/91
24/06/93
10/09/92
30/05/81
25/08/89
10/06/89
25/12/9
06/01/92
28/10/95
26/10/91
16/02/88
26/06/90
06/09/86
15/04/94
12/02/94
16/06/95
18/08/96
03/05/96

HT WT Recruited

78 181

183
180
184
185
184
183
176

80
84
79
7
80
79
69

iy

194 100

198
179
182
185
184
179
182
196
191
189
187
183
190
188
191
174
205
195
177
179
179

90
75
80
82
80
79
82
90
93
82
79
86
85
89
87
74
84
89
74
74
67

From
Katanning
Carnarvon
South Bunbury
Bibra Lake JFC
Kingsley JFC
Bibra Lake JFC
Palmyra JFC
Kardinya JFC
East perth
Melbourne
Kwinana JFC
Williams
Jandakot JFC
Kwinana JFC

South Coogee JFC

Bullcreek Leeming JFC 136
Swanbourne JFC/ Scotch 36

Guildford Grammer
Mt Barker FC
Swan Districts
South Coogee JFC
Winnacott JFC
Collingwood
Marist JFC
Busselton

Eaton

Exmouth
Winnacott JFC
Jandakot JFC
Bibra Lake JFC

WAFL Goals
Games

Bhds

Overall: South Fremantle 35 Peel Thunder 7
Past 10 meetings: South Fremantle 8 Peel Thunder 2
Past 10 at Fremantle: South Fremantle 9 Peel Thunder 1
SF highest score v Peel 33.21 (219) Round 3, 1999

Peel highest score v SF 21.12 (138) Round 7, 2000

SF lowest score v Peel 7.13 (55) Round 9, 2014
Peel lowest score v SF 3.3 (21) Round 7, 2001
SF biggest win v Peel 195 points, Round 3, 1999
Peel biggest win v SF 30 points, Round 4, 2002

i
South Fremantle Football Club

233
i
9333 5544
Tt o pietile §§ SIes
g; 2335t
Biees
igr Peel Thunder Football Club
COLOURS: Teal, Blue and White Coach: Cam Shepherd
No. Player Pts DOB  HT WT Recruited WAFL Goals  Bhds (%
From Games B
1 THORNTON, Kristin 1 05/03/88 184 83 Harvey Brunswick Lesch 67
2 WILKINS, Laine 1 30/03/94 189 78 HallsHead JFC 25 ..
3 JONES, Brendon 5 18/04/86 175 78 Quairading 194
WALTERS, Michael 0 07/01/91 177 76 Midvale JFC/FFC 5T e e |
5  MORABITO, Anthony 0 29/10/91 189 98 Harvey Brunswick Lesch/FFC29 ...
6 SYLVIA, Colin 0 08/11/85 185 89 Melbourne/FFC 8 ..
7  BROWN, Mathew 1 25/03/88 167 68 Harvey Brunswick Lesch116 ...
8  LAWRENCE, Kelvin 1 14/10/92 178 74 Rockingham 16
9  GARLETT, Cruize 10 06/03/89 174 77 Railways 19
10 BOOTSMA, Joshua 10 22/02/93 193 77 South Fremantle 0
13 PEARCE, Clancee 0 23/10/90 182 86 Noranda JFC/FFC A7 s
14 MENEGOLA, Sam 0 07/03/92 188 90 Attadale JFC/FFCRookie 32 ...
15  GREEN, Mitchell 1 07/05/90 181 80 Busselton 60
17  MAY, Kieran 1 14/08/95 189 90 PinjarraJFC 1
18  SHERIDAN, Thomas 0 28/10/93 187 81 Calder Cannons/FFC L J R
20 FLAHERTY, James 10 05/11/86 185 88 Bendigo 62
22 (ROZIER, Hayden 0 24/12/93 185 78 EasternRangers/FFC 25 ...
23 DANN, Edward 1 21/05/89 178 76 Rockingham 31
24 SMITH, Tanner 0 08/03/94 196 91 North Ballarat/FFC
26  MORRIS, Corey 1 30/05/94 175 73 Waroona JFC
27  GIANATTI, Toby 1 17/07/90 178 75 Mundijong
28  MOLLER, Craig 0 22/08/94 204 91 Sydney University/FFC Rookie
29  FIELD, Aiden 1 13/06/94 179 83 Rockingham JFC
30 MATHERS, Joshua 1 27/04/93 180 73 Warnbro JFC
31 HANNATH, Jack 0 09/07/91 200 90 Central District/FFC
33 ANZELLINO, Rhys 1 11/01/95 183 72 Waroona JFC
34  WALSH, Bradley 1 03/09/96 180 79 Rockingham JFC
35 BARNDON, Sam 1 09/03/94 175 70 Warnbro JFC
36 DUFFY, Max 0 11/04/93 184 83 Rossmoyne JFC/FFC
37  APENESS, Michael 0 28/01/95 200 101 Eastern Ranges/FFC
38 MULGRAVE, Ryan 1 23/01/93 184 73 Mandurah JFC
40  SILVAGNI, Alex 0 29/09/87 192 91 Casey Scorpions/FFC 27 ...
44 WOOD, Michael 0 15/07/94 189 77 Sorrento Duncraig JFC/FFCRKie 19 ...
45 WESTWOOD, Kyle 1 11/03/94 196 95 Rockingham JFC 17 ..
46  TABERNER, Matthew 0 17/06/93 197 94 MurrayBushranger/FFCRookie 21 .......ccc wouvuveeens
50 PEARCE, Alex 0 09/06/95 198 88 Ulverstone/FFC T s e
51  GRIFFIN, Jonathon 0 14/01/86 202 90 KaroondaJFC/FFC 30w ererenns
52  VANDELEUR, Thomas 0 20/03/95 191 89 Gascoyne/FFCRookie 13 ccooves wovvveeens
55 HANCOCK, Benjamin 1 23/04/96 187 81 Warnbro JFC 6 ..
60  WINTON, Dylan 1 27/07/96 191 83 Halls Head JFC 10
61 GUMBLETON, Scott 0 03/08/88 197 98 Halls Head/FFC [C
63  BALLARD, Jacob 0 26/02/94 187 90 Northern Blues/FFCRookie 15 ....ccocee veevvreeae
Rushed .
AFL Listed Players
team lists supplied by WAFL clubs
* Game tallies include Foxtel Cup
League 1 2n 3 4th

South Fremantle

Peel Thunder

_Umpires

Field: Chris Norton, Ben Laycock, Jerome Mohen
Boundary: Greg Smith, Kyle Sinclair, David Thatcher
Goal: Matt Laycock, Steve Gaensler

Quarter length Colts — 25 mins with no time on  Reserves — 28 mins with no time on League - 20 mins plus time on
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We’ve been proud supporters of the Subiaco Lions for 30 years. We're also proud to
have provided insurance for over 127 years. For cover, call QBE on 133 723.

PRINCIPAL PARTNER

Call us for a PDS to decide if a product is right for you. QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035, AFSL 239545.

Colts - Saturday, August 9, 9.00am, Steel Blue Oval

_@; Swan Districts Football Club

COLOURS: Black and White Coach: Trent Cooper

E East Perth Football Club

COLOURS: Blue and Black Coach: Clinton Ernst

No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds
1 FLETCHER, Sean 03/08/95  Midvale JFC 1 HENNEKER, Matthew 16/06/97  Coolbinia JFC
2 DANIELS, Chad 13/04/97 Bassendean JFC g ﬁfl.vl?iK'S }‘arlr %gggg HleTbr(}%
3 CONIGLIO, Jacob 25/07/95 LaSalle , Shayne oriey
4 MURRAY, Lindsay 20/02/9  High Wycombe JFC : m:};fc'kl‘}ee';l:r"“" Qeiaer unsborough,
5 MASON, Jamred 05/03/97 high Wycombe 6  BOSEUN, Samuel 11/03/97  Ellenbrook
6 WATSON, Jack B/07/97  Gingin 7 KALIMERIS, Tony 03/07/95 Ballajura JFC
8  GILLARD, Ben 19/09/96 (Chittering 8 YOUNG, Will 28/07/96 AuHusta Margaret River
9 WHITSED, Benjamin 07/08/95 Mazenod 10  OXTOBY, Ryan 13/11/97 Ballajura JFC
10  TAYLOR, Jake 10/07/97 La Salle H glilﬂl;\!,haine lgfgzgg gqaam{a JFC
12 FIRNS, Christopher 16/02/96 Eastern HIlls JFC ; Lachary ridgetown
13 MOSTERT, Robert 16/06/97  LaSalle 13 DIFLADO, Alex Tojouie8  Noranda JFC
14 ROSS,Dino 14/02/96  Swan View 15 CHRISP, Kobe 15/08/97  Ellenbrook
15 YORKSHIRE, Timithy 16/07/97 La Salle JFC 17 KINGI, Steven 27/12/96 Noranda JFC
16 PHIRI, Takhudzwa 24/02/97 Bassendean JFC 18  KEITEL, Tyler 07/02/96 Noranda JFC
19 WILSON, Warrick 29/01/9%  Clontarf 19 ANDERSON, Jake 23/04/9%  Busselton
20  SHORTER, Jarrod 01/09/97  Chittering JFC %g IE)%ICJ'E(E wgsatler %8@2 Ellg?llmk
2 W, Shorter 13/01/% - Chittering 22 HADDEN, Kane 09/10/97  Dunsbrough
, Dylan 07/02/67  Bassendean JFC 23 GARE,Jack 01/09/95  Ballajura JFC
22 CRANENBURGH, Callan 01/06/96 Darlington/Parkerville 24 SM"", Linford 12/07/95 Mt La{wlely
23 PICKETT, Kevin 09/08/96  Eaton 25  GIBLETT, Clayton 31/01/96  Deanmill
25 ANSEY, Nelson 15/04/96  Wickham 26 DOBSON, Mitchell 16/03/98  Ballajura
26 SUTTON, Brody 28/08/96  Bassendean JFC 27 GORTER,Tom 10/09/%  Kojonu
27 SMOOTHY, Mitchell 06/01/97  Mazenod JFC 28 BARBARO, Damian 29/12/95  Noranda JFC
28 SHAND, Justin 06/01/96  Upper Swan JFC H "}H;ig m;f' ;%%gg %1%?2;'3':1];((
29 MAGUIRE, Ethan 04/06/9  Bunbury 31 HODGSON, Cameron 240197 Ballajura JFC
30  YARRAN, Timothy 20/08/95 South Bunbury 32 MARINONI, Matthew 10/04/9 Kojonup
33 DEAN, Albert 19/04/96  Upper Swan JFC 33 STRAWBRIDGE, Justin 28/12/9%  Ballajura JFC
37  KELLEY, Jacob 14/04/96 Chittering JFC 34 BOROWSKI, Calvin 17/08/96 Morley Bulldogs JFC
42 SHAW, John 08/07/97 Wickham 35  ARMSTRONG, Brandy 29/07/96 Manjimup
45 HAMLET, Nixon 15/06/97  South Perth 37 K, Jack 12/019  AMR
53 BUMANN, Kane 11/08/95  South Bunbury gg E’ﬁﬁ\"ﬁm(chflln ) ﬁ%%g §°J°g“P
56  TURNER, Jesse 10/04/96 Bassendean LS S gutherners
62 RILEY, William 15/04/96 Swan Valley Colts Scoreboard 15t 2"d

Umpires

Field: Dan Johanson, Matt Carpenter, Curtis Snadden
Boundary: Zane Crisa, Justin Harrex, John Fitzgerald

Goal: Jamie Lamont, Dillon Jane

Swan Districts

East Perth

Reserves - Saturday, August 9, 11.25am, Steel Blue Oval

_@, Swan Districts Football Club

No. Player

1 CASSERLY, Travis

4 MANTON, Roderick
5 BURNHAM, Jacob

7 FAULKNER, Adam
10  LATCH, Brent

12 RIDDOCH, Rudy

14 NUICH, Jake

15 COLEGATE, Jaye

16  JETTA, Brandon

26  MENEGOLA, Jai

27 HUGHES, Ethan

29  BROAD, Nathan

30  YUKICH, Troy

31 MCKAY, David

32 JUKES, Matthew
33 HARVEY, Dylan

34  SMITH, Braden

36  DANIELS, Jason

38  STEPHENS, Anthony
39  DUCKWORTH, Brayden
40  SMIRK, Thomas

41 GRESCOS, Laurence
42 TANNER, Kurt

44  MANTON, Jesse

46  HODGE, Tyson

47  KIRKUP, Joshua

49  MONACO, Daniel

51  STAPLETON, Charlie
53 RIDLEY, Levi

56  VANVUGT, Ryan

58  HISLOP, Mason

61  TWIGG, Jasper

62 RILEY, William

66  NELSON, Dylan

D.0.8

20/05/87
23/10/89
11/02/93
03/05/92
09/04/92
05/03/93
07/05/95
29/05/93
05/03/94
11/02/88
07/12/94
15/04/93
10/12/94
19/02/93
26/09/91
16/01/90
13/05/91
12/01/96
04/06/93
04/12/87
16/02/89
08/04/95
13/07/94
08/10/93
18/04/93
21/05/93
06/05/94
18/10/94
17/02/97
12/05/94
20/02/95
05/03/95
15/04/96
28/08/96

COLOURS: Black and White Coach: Andrew Pruyn

Recruited from Goals Bhds

Swan View JFC
Kalamunda JFC
Bassendean JFC
La Salle College
Wesley Curtin
Bassendean JFC
Swan Athletic
Three Springs
Carey Park
Mukinbudin
HBL

Upper Swan JFC
Upper Swan JFC
South Bunbury
Attadale JFC
Guildford Grammer
South Perth DFDC
Bassendean JFC
Swan Valley
Kulin Kondinin
Collegians
Upper Swan JFC
Mazenod JFC
Kalamunda JFC
Upper Swan JFC
High Wycombe JFC
Mt Lawley JFC
South Bunbury
Bassendean JFC
Ellenbrook JFC
Busselton
Albany

Swan Valley
Bassendean JFC

ﬁ East Perth Football Club

No. Player

1 CADWALLADER, Dean
4 MAGINNESS, William
5 HOWLETT, Mitchell
9 PAYNE, Jacob

1 GORDON, Matt

12 HART, Callum

14 LOCANTRO, Julian
17 CHATLEY, Beau

24 HODGSON, Thomas
25 WILSON, Lewis

26 SLATER, Jackson

27 SHANAHAN, Thomas
28 JONES, Scott

30  GARDOUD, Agid

31 BRADSHAW, Trent
32 RIMBAS, Michael
33 LAGUE, Mitchell

35  DOBSON, Brett

36 OMODEI, Thomas
37 PERKINS, Daniel

38 WITYK, Steven

40 RUGGIERO, Marcus
L)) DOBSON, Jordan

43 AMEDURI, Julian

45 THOMAS, Wilson

46 KEEFFE, Jake

50 IMS, Samuel

51 RIDLEY, Alex

52 VERNON, Alexander
54  ZAMBOTTO, Marty
55 CAPORN, Kristian
57 VAN DIJK, Joel

59 MACSHANE, Jobe

63 BLACKLEY, Matthew
64 ALLSOP, Daniel

65 FISHER, Brendan
68 PAYNE, Jordan

69 MAIN, Dylan

70 (COLI, Marcus

I

Reserves Scorehoard

D.0.B

21/08/90
13/01/95
16/03/93
09/12/92
29/05/92
03/02/94
15/07/93
03/02/95
12/03/95
19/10/93
12/02/93
28/04/95
20/05/95
01/09/92
06/01/94
03/06/93
23/07/93
12/05/89
05/09/93
21/11/93
02/02/92
08/01/94
28/04/93
12/03/94
08/11/94
11/01/94
30/04/95
30/04/95
22/05/95
23/11/95
17/04/95
14/05/95
07/12/94
01/02/95
04/08/90
11/07/94
2711194
02/09/95
01/03/95

Colleﬁians

COLOURS: Blue and Black Coach: Adam Pickering

Recruited from Goals Bhds

Stirling

Oakleigh Chargers/WCE Rookie
Busselton

Margaret River

Coolbinia JFC

Noranda JFC

Coolbinia JFC

Manjimup Tigers
Ballajura JFC

Ballajura JFC

Mt Lawley JFC

Marist JFC

SWFL

Nollamara

Mt Lawley Inglewood JFC
Ellenbrook JFC

Busselton

Morley JFC

Southerners

Coolbinia JFC

Bayswater Morley JFC
Coolbinia

Ballajura JFC

Noranda JFC

Bassendean JFC
Coolbinia

Ballajura JFC

Mt Lawley Inglewood JFC
Mt Lawley Inglewood JFC
Imperials

Ballajura JFC

Ballaura JFC

Busselton

Towns

Coolbinia West Perth
Ballajura JFC

Margaret River Hawks
South Coogee JFC/WCE

1st znd

Umpires

18

Field: Justin Power, Trent McPhee, Peter McCaw

Boundary: Jack Hobbs, Adam Grixti, Cambell Smith

Goal: Ben Clark, Sam Hunter

Swan Districts

East Perth




Buying, Selling , Renting??
Call the wellstead team

9378 3311

\on Welkiead e Welsad Suite 3/89 Olld Perth Road, Bassendean
Frincipal Principal www.professionalswellsteadteam.com.au

* Frofessionals

L
wellstead team

4 “gowioing_ the oommvni'rq for over 20 qoarg“ I

League - Saturday, August 9, 2.05pm, Hands Oval, Bunbury

Broadcast: 720 6WF ABC Radio J§

H&}Lﬁ East Perth Football Club

No. Player Pnts D.OB  HT WT Recruited WAFL Goals ~ Bhds ~ No. Player Pnts D.OB  HT WT Recruited WAFL Goals  Bhds

COLOURS: Blue and Black Coach: Brian D.

@ Swan Districts Football Club

COLOURS: Black and White Coach: Greg Harding

From Games From Games
2 BLIGHT, Jarrad 1 24/01/91 181 86 Midvale JFC 39 o 1 CADWALLADER,Dean 1 21/08/90 182 72 Stirling 35
3 ELARI, Aaron 5 24/04/91 176 72 Moora 2 PAYNE, Steven 1 10/07/90 176 76 AugustaMargaretRiver 63
3 FRASER, Mitchell 1 17/05/94 176 78 Busselton 30
5 BURNHAM, Jacob 1 11/02/33 177 77 Bassendean JKC 4 MAGINNESS,William 0 13/01/95 182 75 OakleghChargers WCEROokie 8 o v |
6 UGLE, Kirk 1 06/05/92 173 72 Carey Park 5 HOWLETT, Mitchell 1 16/03/93 177 79 Busselton 8
7  FAULKNER, Adam 1 03/05/92 179 76 LaSalle College 49 i 6  ANDERSON, Kyle 1 07/06/90 191 85 AugustaMargaret River 56
8  ROGERS, Matthew 5 10/09/90 186 91 Cunderdin [ 7 LEE Brendan 1 24/09/87 181 77 Busselton 96
9 BOEKHORST,Blaine 1 02/09/93 186 74 PortHeadland 82 s s : mﬁéﬁa"yb : g;%gg 1;2 ;? ma"“ " ?g
. , Jacol argaret River
10  LATCH, Brent 1 09/04/92 196 90 Wesley Curtin P K 10 BLEE, Nathan 1 07/09/9 191 85 Ballajura JFC 38
11 AMES, Tallan 1 18/10/83 193 88 Trinity Aquinas 209 e s 11 GORDON, Matt 1 29/05/92 178 86 Coolbinia JEC 14
12 RIDDOCH, Rudy 1 05/03/93 184 97 Bassendean JFC L Y, 12 HART, Callum 1 03/02/94 185 82 NorandaJFC 13
13 JETTA, Graham 1 11/11/86 175 79 Bridgetown 102 o o 13 WULFF, Craig 1 13/02/83 176 79 ThomlieJFC 239
16  JETTA, Brandon 1 05/03/94 186 83 carey park 7 s o 14 LOCANTRO, Julian 1 15/07/93 180 79 Coolbinia JFC 3
17 DAVIS, Ryan 3 07/06/89 189 82 NorthShore 15 SMITH, Joshua 5 05/03/86 196 102 Whitford JFC 95
16  OAKLEY-NICHOLLS, Jarrad 1 09/02/88 188 83 Northern Cobras JFC 82
18 RIGGIO, Matt 5 14/03/88 182 72 Waroona JFC 17 CHATLEY, Beau 1 03/02/95 190 85 ManjimupTigers 0
19  ANDERSON, Aidan 1 08/10/96 183 82 UpperSwan JFC | SO 19 JOHNSON, Paul 11 26/06/84 199 103 Hawthorn 9
20  BLAKELY, Connor 1 02/03/9 187 72 Bunbury 12 e e 20  WILSON, Blayne 0 26/01/92 188 89 Halls Head/WCE 61
23 BLAKELY, Nathan 1 03/12/92 195 97 Bunbury D2 21 CLUTTERBUCK, Freddie 1 22/09/90 184 85 NorandaJFC 85
24 SIMPSON, Justin 1 23/01/88 189 81 Forrestfield JFC N 22 LYCETT, Scott 0 26/09/92 202 98 PortAdelaide/WCE 50 v oo
25 HOWARD. Alex L 200693 191 89 Swan View JiC © 23 SCHOFIELD, Wil 0 24/01/89 195 91 Geelong Falcons/WCE 49 .oocces o
R e T AR T e 27  SHANAHAN, Thomas 1 28/04/95 185 81 Marist JFC 0
27 HUGHES, Ethan 1 07/12/94 189 81 HBL 0 o 29 SINCLAIR, Callum 0 23/09/89 199 95 Port Melbourne/WCE Rookie32 ... ...
28  NOTTE, Tony 1 15/04/90 196 80 Upper Swan JFC 135 s s 35 DOBSON, Brett 1 12/05/89 180 83 Morley JFC 58
29  BROAD, Nathan 1 15/04/93 191 82 Upper Swan JFC L[ J— 38 WITYK, Steven 1 02/02/92 192 82 Bayswater Morley JFC 2
32 JUKES, Matthew 1 26/09/91 180 77 Attadale JFC 39  SMITH, Ashley 0 20/07/90 186 86 Dandenong/WCE 59 s e
33 HARVEY, Dylan L 16019 198 101 Guildford Grammer 4 M(INNES,Fra'ser 0 19/07/93 196 90 SouthPerth JFCU/WCE 53 oo o
43 AMEDURI, Julian 1 12/03/94 177 81 NorandaJFC 0
34 SMITH, Braden 1 13/05/91 183 79 South Perth DFDC 47  CARTER, Adam 0 17/04/94 180 74 JandakotJFCWCE 27 o oo
35  GEAPPEN, Tim 3 13/10/83 188 83 Clarence 48  TUNBRIDGE, Simon 0 01/04/93 187 94 Dongara/WCE Rookie 36 .o coveeces
36 DANIELS, Jason 1 12/01/9 182 83 Bassendean JFC T e e 49  BUTLER, Sam 0 14/01/86 185 81 Gawler/WCE 58 o o
38  STEPHENS, Anthony 1 04/06/93 187 78 SwanValley 3 o 53  HILL, Joshua 0 19/01/89 186 83 Broome/WCE T s e
40  SMIRK, Thomas 1 16/02/39 188 82 collegians 0 v e 54 SHEED, Dominic 0 10/04/95 185 83 Mines Rovers/WCE 16
56  CRIPPS, Jamie 0 23/04/92 183 81 Northampton/WCE 18
41 GRESCOS, Laurence 1 08/04/95 187 82 Upper Swan JFC 9 s 58  COLLEDGE, Brant 0 25/10/94 192 90 Attadale FOWCE 11 o o
44 MANTON, Jesse 1 08/10/93 183 81 Kalamunda JFC [ — 60  BRENNAN, Jacob 0 24/01/90 179 75 Bullcreek Leeming JFC/WCE 62 v o
46 HODGE, Tyson 1 18/04/93 193 76 Upper Swan JFC I 62  BENNELL, Jamie 0 07/06/90 179 75 Carey Park/WCE Rookie 15 oo oo
47 KIRKUP, Joshua 1 21/05/93 190 83 HighWycombe JFC [ 69  MAIN, Dylan 0 02/09/95 190 79 SouthCoogee JJGWCE 1 ...
69  CARY,Ricky 1 12/10/91 19 88 Trinity 19 o e Rushed
Rushed AFL Listed Players

team lists supplied by WAFL clubs
* Game tallies include Foxtel Cup

WAFL Match Facts ' —Scoreboard

Played at Bunbury X League 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Overall: Swan Districts 89 East Perth 143 Draw 1

Past 10 meetings: Swan Districts 4 East Perth 6 Swan Districts

Previous game at Bunbury: R1 1984 Swan Districts 113 lost to East Perth 127

Previous games at country venues: Swan Districts 1 East Perth 4 East Perth

SD highest score v EP 28.13 (181) Prelim Final, 1980
EP highest score v SD 26.26 (182) Round 17, 1960

SD lowest score v EP 2.8 (20) Round 18, 1968 _— -~
EP lowest score v SD 3.11 (29) Round 23, 1998 Field: Rob McCaw, Matt Adams, Nathan Williamson

SD biggest win v EP 100 points, Round 6, 1990 Boundary: Kirk Webster, Sean Moylan, Brendan Farrell
EP biggest win v SD 124 points, Round 17, 1960 Goal: Brody Payne, Sally Boud

Quarter length Colts — 25 mins with no time on  Reserves — 28 mins with no time on League - 20 mins plus time on




NU-STYLE

SHUIIERS

Custom made for your frotection

Terms & Conditions
Only one entry per sale, draw will be held in the Nu-Style offices and winner will be notified by phone.

Colts - Saturday, August 9, 9.00am, HBF Arena

Win a TV for the finals

Every Football Budget Reader who purchases a Shutter or Blinds package from us
before the end of the Home and Away season goes in to the draw to win a

Samsung Series 6 60inch F6400 LED TV

Present this advert to your Sales Consultant when they visit to enter the draw.

i of West Perth Football Club

COLOURS: Red and Blue Coach: Craig Thomas

East Fremantle Football Club

COLOURS: Blue and White Coach: Mark Foster

No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds
1 ANTONIO, Mitchell 18/03/97 Quinns Districts JFC 1 PARISH, Oliver 24/03/97 EastFremantle e
2 BAKER, Adam 27/11/95 Wanneroo 2 LIDDELOW, Connor 16/09/98 Bullcreek Leeming JFC
i fd'})‘h"ﬁgh"i}" ggfgg‘fgg %‘;"emo D‘lec“alg I 3 PEARTON,Leon 07/03/98  East Fremantle
s yson dnneroo 4 PERRY, Fraser 15/07/96 Kellerberin/Tamin
5 MANNERS, Troy 01/07/96 Whitford JFC -
6 MICHELL, William 16/02/96  Joondalup Kinross JFC 5 BENNETT, Thomas 30/04/97 Willetton JFC
7 SMITH, Ashley 10/06/96 Whitford JFC 6 PATAT, Daniel 23/08/96 Winnacott JFC
9 SHEEHAN-NEL, James 24/07/96 Whitford JFC 7 BLIGHT, Lachlan 14/06/96 Melville
12 BEUTEL, Nicholas 13/12/95 Joondalup Kinross JFC 8 HOLMES, Corey 19/08/97 Canning Vale
n Wf‘[‘{‘év“ﬁ‘t el ggﬁgﬁgg onento Duncaig JFC 9 DRENNAN, Jack 27/05/9  Bullcreek Leeming JFC
15 DoLMaki R'“‘eye /03707 Kin'gsgy e 10 RAJANAYAGAM, Liam 28/07/98  Rossmoyne JFC
15 ROTHAM, Joshua 25/02/98  Whitford JFC 11 MURDOCK, Roman 24/1/95  EastFremantle
16 ROBERTSON, Daniel 11/03/97 Kingsway JFC 12 HAGEN, Connor 04/04/97 Melville JFC
18  PEIRCE, Mitchell 04/10/96 Whitford JFC 13 MENEGOLA, Nick 02/01/97 Booragoon
20  ROE, Laughlan 15/03/97 Quinns 14 O’'DONNELL, Liam 25/03/96 Applecross JFC
a g‘E’ITS';‘E“LV‘Lﬁ(': 3258%32 g{ﬂmrf;cm 15 DOUGLAS, Jackson 08/12/97  Canning\Vale
24 ALLEN ﬂngus 05/08/97 Whitfords 16  TOMICH, Andrew 04/09/95 Bullcreek Leeming JFC
25 ALEXANDRE, Nathan 01/06/97  Quinns JFC 17 GITTOS, Jacob 29/12/%  Willetton JFC
26  MOUNTFORD, Benjamin 20/07/97 Joondalup Kinross 18 GRLJUSICH, Stellan 08/06/98 Melville
27  CHARLIE, Alphonse 09/01/97 Ocean Ridge 19  DAVIES, Samuel 25/07/95 Thornlie
28  LYNCH, Conal | 10/09/97 EdgewatﬁrWoodvale JFC 20  GREEN, Carl 06/06/96 Rossmoyne JFC
29 HINCHCLIFFE, Clinton 23/10/96 Ocean Ridge JFC : i
32 ELTON, Aaron 23/09/9%  Joondalup Kinross 22 MEADE, Jamie 0312/97 - Willetton JFC
e Dictr 23 ELLIS, Callum 03/09/96 Rossmoyne
33 TURNER, Jacob 05/01/97 Quinns District JFC :
34 COLEMAN, Kael 24/01/97  North Beach 24 PERHAM, Frazer 02/01/96  Brigades
36  ASHFIELD, Michael 23/05/96 Kingsley JFC 25 KLEPPE, Mitchell 05/03/96 Willetton JFC
37  HORGAN, Joel 01/09/97 Whitfords JFC 26  CRONAN, Michael 14/02/97 East Fremantle
;g an'ﬂg'&grwﬂhew wgggg mﬂiﬂ cJF( 27 MORTON-SMITH, Nathan 03/05/96 Rossmoyne JFC
40  NELSON, Scott 15/12/97 Edgewater Woodvale JFC §g ?RI”,I::AJLE': ailey 18/07/95 Bngahdes
41 MUNNS, Dean 28/09/95  Jurien Bay : Jac 20/01/9% - Northampton
42 POPZELEFF, George 09/10/98  Whitford JFC 30 HASLER, Scott 10/07/96  Melville
43 BARILE, Alexander 20/01/96 Sorrento Duncraig
44  NOLAN, Joshua 07/07/96 Joondalup KinrossJFC Colts Scoreboard 1st 2"d 3rd 4th
Ump"es Field: Kane Hoddy, Louis Jago, Ben Manassah West Perth

Boundary: Callum Webb, Jarrod Salt, Ryan O’Callghan

Goal: Hannah Manassah, Marty Tompkins

East Fremantle

Reserves - Saturday, August 9, 11.25am, HBF Arena

East Fremantle Football Club

West Perth Football Club

COLOURS: Red and Blue Coach: Paul Sanzone

COLOURS: Blue and White Coach: Michael Shanahan

No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds No. Player D.0.B Recruited from Goals Bhds
2 ANTONIO, Brayden 09/08/94 Quirlms District JFC g EHISST%I‘INSTean " 8;;82% Rossmoyne JFC
9 MANZONE, Trent 27/07/91 Aspley Imothy ale
13 MEADOWS, Luke 16/11/9  Kingsley T, ARE’RlérSetI;ann ?;jgygg Mitton
16 JOHNSON, Matthew 05/09/94  Whitford JFC 14 BOVLE, Mirchall” 2o Rallways
20 MARUSIC, Shaun 24/03/92 Frankston 17 CHALWELL, Tyler 10/03/92 Willeton JFC
22 SHANNON, Kristopher 09/08/92 Quinns JFC 18 LESTER-SMITH, Ryan 19/06/92 Willeton JFC
26  MORROW, Joseph 27/11/89 Wanneroo JFC %g ﬂl})%%# %I‘:::rsnas ?ggl;g} ExesltvllzlrleﬂggﬂeJFC
BT  BOiR  Gmel - T
30 MARTIN, Seva 01/01/91  Railways 28 SYMONDS, Cameron 23/09/92 Bullcreek Leeming JFC
31 THRUM, Jack 17/05/93 Ocean Ridge JFC 29 CRIPPS, jack 20/01/96 Northampton
32 BRANCH, Cameron 26/06/87 Wanneroo JFC gg GDEIEIE\N'EJimb 8%%% Eobma OI?nJJFF(c

i istri ames ibra Lake
33 CHALMERS. Corey ALl 25;3,2;"'“”‘”“ 31 WILLIAMSON, Boston 81002  CoobinaJFC
35 MILLS, Jordén 13/12/90 Kinasley JFC 32 DOROTICH, Jordan 31/10/93 Melville JFC

4 . gsiey . 33 RICCIARDELLO, Adrlan 13/10/90 South Coogee JFC
36 YOUNG, Tamati 19/03/91 Waitakere magpies 35 BAVLISS, James 27/04/90 Rostrata JFC
37  KING, Benjamin 23/10/92 GinGin 37 STOKES, Andrew 14/12/93 Railways
38  EMBLEY, James 27/03/89 Bassendean JFC ;g ﬂl‘s’i\ﬂ?ﬁCmeron 525%32 '()aimmg YFaCIeJFC
39  O'REGAN, Benjamin 23/10/92 Marist JFC , Miles amyra
40 LYNCH, Aidan 27/09/94  Edgewater Woodvale JFC 20 JCHLEICHER, Jake aoLes Wiletton C
41 VAN BERLO, Mitchell 01/10/93  Whitford JFC 42 CUNEO, Joshua o018 Bullreck Leeming i
42 ROHDE, Drew 31/08/93 Whitford JFC 43 BOURNE, Richard 04/05/95 Forrestdale JF
43 MCPHEE, Mitchell 08/04/93 Edgewater Woodvale JFC 44 LINDSAY, Jarryd 27/11/92 Willeton JFC
45  SUTHERLAND, Timothy 29/07/94 Whitford JFC 45 ANTHONY, Dion 26/04/94 Railways
46 SORGIOVANNI, David 20/11/88  Hammersly Carine . y&wgs Jggpn %ngg Nanning o
48 MCNAMARA, Benjamin 28/03/94  Mukinbuddin 25 MURPEY Luke 503 Rolways”
49  HEALY, Stephen 21/06/93 Joondalup Kinross JFC 50  SUTTON, Tyler 15/05/95 Rovers
51  MONEY, Samuel 22/01/94 Ocean Ridge JFC 52  BOWEY, Thomas 12/10/93 Canning Vale JFC
52 WALTON, Broderick 24/04/94 Kinglsey JFC 54 SOLOMON, Jake 09/03/95 Bullcreek Leeming JFC
53 ACRES, Daniel 27/07/94  Wanneroo 3 ;ﬁggfﬁ Jack 08/02/95 A
55  EGAN, Kyle 24/12/95 Sorrento Duncraig JFC , Nathan 21/09/93 Towns
. 60  KIRK, Alex 13/05/94 Melville JFC

56  KIRWEN, Jesse 13/05/95 Warwick Greenwood JFC 61  ELLIS, Brandon 30/12/93 Rossmoyne JFC
57  WILHELM, Blake 11/09/92 Wanneroo 63 COULTHARD, Dylan 14/04/94 Brigades
58  GERAGHTY, Martin 15/02/94 Whitford JFC 69 MORTON-SMIT Nathan 03/05/96 Rossmoyne JFC
60  FULLGRABE, Kaidyn 14/09/95 Ocean Ridge
61  HARVEY, Peter 02/08/94 Sorrento Duncraig JFC e Reserves Scorehoard 1st 2nd
Umpires Field: Ryan Shelton, Cam Dee, Matt De Jong West Perth
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Boundary: Michell Vernon, Paul Albertani, Donna Brown

Goal: Brendan Carrod, Gareth Lill

East Fremantle




' PROUD SPONSORS OF
WEST PERTH FOOTBALL CLL

monrfacturers of .
VEHICLE MOUNTED HYDRAULIC CRAN
liting from 350KG TO 1.5 TONNE

A.West Australion Owned & Operafed

156 Beringarra Ave, MALAGA WA 6090
. tel: (08) 9248 5922 fax: (08) 9248 5966
emull kewek’ﬁlkevrek com.au web: www.kevrek.com.au

Bhds

Goals

West Perth Foothall Club
COLOURS: Red and Blue Coach: Bill Monaghan
Pnts D.OB  HT WT Recruited WAFL
From Games
1  BLACK, Aaron 1 25/12/92 178 77 Kinglsey JFC
2 ANTONIO, Brayden 1 09/08/94 178 70 Quinns District JFC
3 STRUK, Andrew 1 18/10/87 183 84 (arineJFC 147
4 KERR, Rohan 10 17/11/91 184 80 (arlton
5  JONES, Jordan 10 29/06/90 190 94 Geelong Falcons
6  CRISP, Marc 1 25/01/87 177 78 Kulin Kondinin
7  BROWNE, Steven 1 01/02/89 181 83 Whitford JFC 87
9  MANZONE, Trent 5 27/07/91 178 78 Aspley 28
10 GUADAGNIN, Matthew 1 17/10/83 177 74 Southern Cross 172
11 TSALIKIS, Anthony 1 20/03/83 180 80 Ocean Ridge JFC 185
12 HUNT, Daniel 1 08/05/84 193 86 South Fremantle 166
13 MEADOWS, Luke 1 16/11/94 183 81 Kingsley 3
14  NELSON, Shane 1 11/05/93 176 73 Edgewater Woodvale JFC53
16  JOHNSON, Matthew 1 05/09/94 184 76 Whitford JFC
18 VAN BERLO, Jay 1 18/09/88 186 83 Whitford JFC
19  KEUNEN, Christopher 2 07/10/83 199 91 STBernards 0C
20  MARUSIC, Shaun 10 24/03/92 194 95 Frankston 22
21 RASMUSSEN, Laine 1 02/04/93 180 80 Sorrento DuncraigJFC 42
22 SHANNON, Kristopher 1 09/08/92 177 74 QuinnsJFC 12
23 TEDESCO, Luke 1 08/03/87 182 88 Wanneroo JFC 121
24 ADAMS, Marcus 2 30/06/93 193 98 UpperSwan JFC 17
25 BARTHOLOMEW, Raymond1 28/04/85 182 79 QuinnsJFC 166
26  MORROW, Joseph 1 27/11/89 185 81 Wanneroo JFC 23
27  POTENTE, Steven 3 10/10/90 168 72 HighWycombe JFC 47
30 MARTIN, Seva 2 01/01/91 208 105 Railways 12
31 THRUM, Jack 1 17/05/93 183 78 Ocean Ridge JFC 5
33 CHALMERS, Corey 1 24/11/94 178 78 Quinns District JFC 0
34  ALEXANDER, Max 1 07/11/91 190 92 Stirling
35  MILLS, Jordan 1 13/12/90 188 90 Kingsley JFC
37 KING, Benjamin 1 23/10/92 191 83 GinGin 0
38 EMBLEY, James 3 27/03/89 182 85 Bassendean JFC 17
40 LYNCH, Aidan 1 27/09/94 180 85 Edgewater Woodvale JFC 0
41 VAN BERLO, Mitchell 1 01/10/93 184 75 Whitford JFC 2
42 ROHDE, Drew 1 31/08/93 188 82 Whitford JFC 3
43 MCPHEE, Mitchell 1 08/04/93 184 75 Edgewater Woodvale JFC 0
48 MCNAMARA,Benjamin 1 28/03/94 178 75 Mukinbuddin 1
Rushed

WAFL Match Facts

Played at HBF Arena, Joondalup
Overall: West Perth 157 East Fremantle 217 Draw 3
Past 10 meetings: West Perth 2 East Fremantle 8
Past 10 at Joondalup: West Perth 4 East Fremantle 6
WP highest score v EF 37.17 (239) Round 10, 1981
EF highest score v WP 32.23 (215) Round 19, 1979
WP lowest score v EF 0.4 (4) 1t SF, 1905
EF lowest score v WP 1.2 (8) Round 13, 1998
WP biggest win v EF 178 points, Round 10, 1981
EF biggest win v WP 128 points, Round 6, 1958

Broadcast: ABCT

East Fremantle Football Club

COLOURS: Blue and White Coach: Steve Malaxos

No. Player Pnts D.OB  HT WT Recruited WAFL Goals
From Games
1 MCGOUGH, Mark 5 22/06/84 189 89 Montmorency
2 MCNAMARA, Jamie 1 06/03/88 183 87 Booragoon JFC
4 O'BRIEN, Rory 4 28/06/86 172 80 Pinjarra JFC
5 HENSON, Sean 1 03/03/92 175 80 Rossmoyne JFC
6  BRISTOW, Timothy 5 03/05/87 188 82 Sale
7 PEAKE, Brett 1 05/07/83 185 84 Willetton 95 e e
8 DODD, Steven 1 20/06/83 189 82 Lynwood Ferndale JFC 115 .coveee v
9  PERHAM, Jack 1 12/06/90 188 88 Brigades
10  CHARTRES, Danny 10 17/01/86 194 95 EPFC
11 EARDLEY, Cameron 1 24/06/93 180 80 East Fremantle JFC
12 STEPHEN, Andrew 1 09/08/88 182 81 Melville JFC
13 SCHOFIELD, Jayden 1 14/05/92 182 76 Railways
14 BOVYLE, Mitchell 1 22/04/92 176 75 Railways
15 O'BRIEN, Brock 10 30/05/88 180 80 PinjarraJFC
16  HANCOCK, Scott 1 11/05/92 183 78 Rossmoyne JFC
17 CHALWELL, Tyler 1 10/03/92 194 90 Willeton JFC
18  LESTER-SMITH, Ryan 1 19/06/92 190 80 Willeton JFC
19  HOWLETT, Thomas 2 03/03/89 188 82 Busselton
22 DALZIELL, Bradd 1 15/03/87 183 85 Lynwood Ferndale JFC
23 YOUNG, Robert 2 21/03/85 197 103 Coburg
24 JUPP, Matthew 1 28/09/93 191 84 South Perth JFC
25 HOOKER, Thomas 1 16/04/92 175 79 Melville JFC
26  EDWARDS, Michael 2 29/02/92 183 80 Aquinas College
27  BRISTOW, James 10 29/01/89 196 91 Golden Square 30 i i
30 DEPANE, James 1 07/08/88 172 76 BibraLake JFC 12 s e
31  WILLIAMSON, Boston 2 28/10/92 181 80 Coolbinia JFC [
32 DOROTICH, Jordan 1 31/10/93 190 88 Melville JFC 14 ..
35  BAVYLISS, James 1 27/04/90 179 75 Rostrata JFC 56 ceverienns cvreirens
40  SCHLEICHER, Jake 1 08/01/94 187 87 Willetton JFC [
42  CUNEO, Joshua 1 03/01/95 185 80 Bullcreek LeemingJFC 0 coovvvvevee v
45  ANTHONY, Dion 1 26/04/94 183 89 Railways [
46  READ, Samuel 1 23/10/91 189 85 Wesley Curtin L S
Rushed .
team lists supplied by WAFL clubs
* Game tallies include Foxtel Cup
_Scoreboard
League 1 2 3 4th
West Perth

East Fremantle

Field: Stuart Parry, Scott McPhee, Alex Martin

Boundary: Dom Strambolini, Ryan Kukura, Justin Morgan

Goal: Kendell Ball, Lauren French

Quarter length Colts — 25 mins with no time on  Reserves — 28 mins with no time on League - 20 mins plus time on

21

Bhds
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. w'/% _16international player tournament featuring st’.". of the PC
Van Gerwen, Taylor, Lewis, Wri_ght, Whitlock and more!_ Plus 8 local qua

Friday, Saturday & Sunday

s August 22-24

$ : Challenge Stadium, Perth

Tickets on sale now

Reserved seating from www.ticketmaster.com.au
Player sponsorships available, enquiries to sales@downunderevents.com.au 1@

ADE HOTEL

PRESENTED BY SUPPQRTED BY # FREMANTLE #

I\éannder y 6PR YOG
) Bvents  PDC | giewiest Austration OFILL FcIAL ACCOMMODATION PARTNER

FOR DARTS FANS DEALS
www.downunderevents.com.au SEE DOWNUNDER EVENTS WEBSITE



FREMANTLE

WESTCOAST {) DOCKERS

AFL ROUND 20 - WEST COASTV COLLINGWOOD AFL ROUND 20 - GEELONGV FREMANTLE
Patersons Stadium - Sunday, August 10, 2.40pm (local time) Simonds Stadium - Saturday, August 9, 7.40pm (local time)
WEST COAST COLLINGWOOD GEELONG FREMANTLE
No Player No Player No Player No Player
1 BROWN, Mitchell oo o 1 FASOLO,AlX o o 1 BROWN,Mitch v o 1 BALLANTYNE, Hayden ... ...
2 LECRAS,Mark e e 2 DWYER,Sam e 2 SMEDTS,Billie  ooee o 2 MORABITO, Anthony ... ...
3 GAFF, Andrew e 3 MACAFFER,Brent ... ... 3 BARTEL(v),Jimmy e e 3 DAWSON,Zac e .
4  SHEED,Dominic  werrre e, 4 GRUNDY,Brodie .o oo, 4 MACKIE (v), Andrew —ceveee e 4 SYLVIA, Colin s .
5  SHEPPARD,Brad v o 5 MAXWELL (V) Nick oo o 5 VARCOE, Travis e o 5 IBBOTSON, Gartick oo o
6 YEO,Eliot e e 6  GOLDSACK,Tyson e o 6  MCCARTHY, Lincoln ... ... 6  PEARCE,Danyle . ..o
7 MASTEN,Chtis v oo 7  KENNEDY,Ben .. .. 7 TAYLOR Harry s 7 FYFENat e
8  WATERS,Beal e o 8  LUMUMBA, Heritier ... oo 8  KOLODJASHNU, Jake ... .. 8 SUBAN,Nick o e
9 NAITANULNiC e 9  CLARKE, Martin -~ cooee oo 9 KELLY(v) James e 9 DEBOER, Matt e o
10 SELWOOD,Scott v o 10  PENDLEBURY, SCOtt  vooe o 10 MENZEL Daniel o 10  WALTERS, Michael oo o
11 PRIDDIS, Matt oo oo 11 BLAIR Jarryd e 11 LANGDary 11 SHERIDAN,Tom oo o
12 WELLINGHAM, Sharrod......... ... 12 BALL, Luke 12 STRINGER, Jesse o e 12 GRIFFIN, Jonathon ... ...
13 SHUEYLuke o oo 13 ADAMS,Taylor o 13 LONERGAN (y),Tom ... ... 13 MZUNGU,Tendai v .o
14 BRENNAN Jacoh v oo 14 YOUNG,Clinton e 14 SELWOOD, Joel oo e 14 SIMPSON,Josh e o
15 CRIPPS Jamie . . 15 WITTS, Jamod oo 15 SCHRODER Jordan ... .. 15 CROWLEY,Ryan oo oo
16 MACKENZIE, Eric 16 BROWN, Nathan ... .. 16 SIMPSON,Dawsqn """"""""" 16 MUNDY,David ... e
PEIC s 17 MCINTOSH, Hamish ~ vococe
17 KENNEDY, Josh 17 BEAMS,Dayne ................. 17 (ROZIER,Hayden .................
A0S nsn 18 COWAN,Josh o o
18 ELLIS, Xavier 18 WHITE,JQSSE ................. 18 M(PHARLIN,Luke .................
P 19 ELLIOTT, Jamie 190 HUNT Taglor e 19 GUMBLETON, Scott
19 CARTER Adam e e P 20 JOHNSON (1), Steve v o AP
20 COX(V). D 20 REID,Ben o 20 TABERNER Matt oo oo
(V) Dean s 71 LYNCH. Oui 21 MURDOCH,Jordan  .ocoe o BARLOW Michel
21 COLLEDGE, Brant e oo . 5|DEB(')$-|L-I(I;::nS L 22 DUNCAN,Mitch oo oo 21 BARLOW, Michael ... ...
22 SINCLAIR# Callum oo o ,Steele s e B CADDY Josh s 22 SMITH,Tanr?er .................
23 GLASS (v), Darren 23 KEEFFE, Lachlan ... ... 24 BEWS. Jed 23 MAYNE, Chris s
24 ROSAMatt o :’; ;I;?)h::;'a:oéh """"""""" 25 RIVERS, Jared R ;‘; :;’:;‘C’EMEIX -----------------
N s e EX e e
25 HURN, Shannon ... ... ! 26 HAWKINS, Tom ... ... ’
26 BUTLER Sam oo oo 26 WILLIAMS, Marley ~ .cceee. . 27 STOKES,Mathew — vooe oo 26 BRADLEY,KgpIer .................
27 DARLING fack o :; Qmizfsr;a,mny ................. 28 CHRISTENSEN, Allen ... ... 27 :;llliIE\;EéLadchle .................
N e v 28 rady s
28 SMITH, Ashley  vore oo ’ 29 GUTHRIE, Cameron ... e » brady
20 LYCET <ot 29 BROOMHEAD,Tim oo 30 VARDY Nothan o 29 PAVLICH (1), Matthew ... ...
30 WILSON,Blayne  oove 31 RAMSAY,Ja'CkSOH ................. 31 BURBURY# GEOIge oo . 30 CLARKE,Zac et e
) 32 CLOKE, Travis ~ cos e 32 MOTLOP, Steven 31 SANDILANDS (v), Aaron......... ...
31 SCHOFIELD, Will e oo . POV e
32 TUNBRIDGE. Simon 33 KARNEZIS, Patrick ... ... 33 HORLIN-SMITH, George ......... ....... 32 HILL, Stephen e e
33 HILL Josh PO 34 TOOVEY,Alan ..o ... 34 WALKER,Josh ~ woee oo, 33 SUTCLIFFE, Cameron ... ...
PJOS 35 SCHARENBERG, Matt ... ... 35 JANSEN Jarad s 34 SPURR,Lee o
34 HUTCHINGS, Mark oo oo ’ .
35 MCGINNITY. Patrick 36 SWAN(v),Dane ..o .. 36 HARTMAN,Brad ooooe . 35 APENESS, Michael ... ...
v MCNNES. . QK s 37 MARTINAKyle o oo 37 LUXFORD#, Michael e oo 36 SILVAGNLAIX oo o
PHIASEE e 38 YAGMOOR#Peter . 38 SHERINGHAM# Jackson oo oo 37 JOHNSON, Michael e o
37" BARRASS,Tom o 39 FREEMAN,Nathan oo oo 39 KERSTEN,Shane oo oo 38 HANNATH,Jak oo o
38 NEWMAN#, Mumay oo 40 SEEDSMAN,Paul e o 40 THURLOW,Jackson e oo 39 MENEGOLA#Sam o oo
39 KARPANY, Malolm ... ... 41 LANGDON,Tom v o 41 TOOHEYY, James o oo 40 MOLLERYCraig o o
40 MAIN,Dylan = e 83 OKLEY, AdaM 42 BOURKEH, Nk o e 41 DUEFIELDPaUl e ...
A1 MAGINNESSH, Wil .o 4 GAULTH, CONY e 43 BATESK,ZaC e o 42 WOODHMichael oo e
42 MCGOVERN Jeremy ... ... 45 FROSTHJack o 44 ENRIGHT (1), Corey e 43 VANDELEURH, ThOMAS ... .....
43 POWELLY, Rowen oo 46 MARSH, Jonathon . . 45 HAMUING, Joel o ... 44 BALLARDH,Jacob e
44 BENNELL, Jamie oo e 48 MOONEY# Caolan  coooee oo 46 BLICAVS Mark e e 46 PEARCE, Clancee oo oo
#ROOKIE #ROOKIE #ROOKIE #ROOKIE
VETERAN (V) VETERAN (V) VETERAN (V) VETERAN (V)
SCOREBOARD 1%t 2nd 3 4t SCOREBOARD 1 2nd 3 4th
West Coast Geelong
Collingwood Fremantle




Come visit our stall at the WAFL
Game at Hands Oval on 9th August
to meet Bunbury’s elite Olympian,
BMXer Lauren Reynolds.

We also have offices in:
Perth and Joondalup.

Proud supporters
of the South West
Football League.

Legal services

Motor Vehicle Claims

& Work Injury Claims

& Commercial Litigation

& Estate Litigation

& Employment Law

& Class Actions

& Family Law

& Wills & Deceased Estates

& Conveyancing

Call 08 9791 3280

26 Stirling St,
Bunbury Slater &
Gordon

Not a problem. Lawyers

slatergordon.com.au




For more information please contact your club

Claremont
Ph:
www.claremontfc.com.au

East Fremantle
Ph:
www.effc.com.au

East Perth
Ph:
www.eastperthfc.com.au

9384 9200

9339 5533

9443 2259

Peel Thunder
Ph:
www.peelthunder.com.au
Perth

Ph:
www.perthdemons.com.au
South Fremantle

Ph:
www.southfremantlefc.com.au

9535 3448

9362 4499

9335 1555

Subiaco
: 9208 9999
www.subiacofc.com.au

Swan Districts
: 9279 8700
www.swandistrictsfc.com.au

West Perth
: 9300 3611
www.westperthfc.com.au

Ph

Ph

Ph

Claremont

Today is “Proudies Day". CFC players will be rattling
tins to recognise former player Warrick Proudlove,
who was involved is a tragic car accident four years
ago. 100% of funds raised go towards Warrick's
ongoing recovery. Please support the ‘Proudies
Foundation’so that Warrick can have an improved
quality of life every day.

The 25 year reunion for the 1989 Premiership side
is being held on the last home game against West
Perth, 23rd August 2014. 25 years ago, Claremont
15.16 (116) defeated South Fremantle 5.9 (39).
Thank you to all those who generously donated
and dug deep for our 33rd Banquet Auction,
all funds raised are invested into development
programs for our young players. Your support is
greatly appreciated!

Colts Quiz Night, Wednesday 13th August. Tickets
$10 each, Tables of 8. Phone the club to book your
team!

Members Lounge at the Showgrounds is open
Game Days as well as Wednesdays and Fridays from
3:30pm. Don't forget to wear your Membership
Lanyard for members only discounted prices.

ALL members go in the draw to win $500 CASH
at the post-match function held at 6pm in the
Members Lounge after home games. If your name
is drawn out and you are there, your day gets $500
better!

East Fremantle

SATURDAY, AUGUST 9 - West Perth vs East
Fremantle at Arena Joondalup

SHARKS GREAT GATSBY GALA AUCTION - FRIDAY,
AUGUST 15

Tickets now available @ $100 - includes 3 course
dinner, drinks, entertainment and the chance
to get some great bargains on some fabulous
items. We are seeking donations of goods and
services that can be auctioned on the night so if
you are in a position to help out please contact the
Club on 9339 5533 or email admin@effc.com.au.
MEMBERS' JACKPOT - The Friday night Member's
Draw has jackpotted to $3,600 and you must be a
2014 financial member and in attendance for the
draw to collect it. Be at the Medallist Bar between
6:30pm and 7:30pm. There’s also a chicken raffle so
plenty of chances to be a winner! Meals available.
WAFL RAFFLE - Tickets are now available in the
2014 WAFL Rafle.

1st - $30,000 25 Day Luxury European trip, flying
business class, staying in 5 star hotels.

2nd - $20,000 Jet ski and accessories

3rd - $10,000 Retravision voucher

Tickets available from the Club - $10 each. Call
9339 5533 or email admin@effc.com.au

THE LEFT BANK — EFFC 2014 members - Buy One
Main Meal, get one free meal during the 2014
season. Conditions apply. Must present current
membership card to receive offer.

East Perth

The Royals new website is up and running. Check
it our for all the latest news, scores and stats from
League, Reserves and Colts

WAFL Raffle Books are available from the office. If
you would like to enter or can help the club out by
selling tickets please let us know. All money raised
goes back to East Perth.

East Perth is proud to present the Crown Lager
Banquet Auction. This will be held on the 21st

of August at Fraser’s Kings Park. Please contact
the club on 9443 2259 to book your tickets or for
donations

Like us on Facebook and follow us on Twitter for all
you behind the scenes photos and updates, match
day info and scores

The beanies are in! get them from our Team Store
for $25

New batch of polo’s and jackets are now available
from the team store

Memberships for 2014 are available from our team
store and online.

Kids memberships are available for $25. Kids
Membership includes a 2014 team poster, hat,
football and a birthday card from the club.

Peel Thunder

Pasta and Soup night continues every Thursday
evening for $15.

Peel Thunder Club night/ Members Draw on Friday
nights at Bendigo bank Stadium.

Peel Thunder Banquet Auction Friday 22nd of
August Tickets selling fast

Please call Peel Thunder Reception 9535 3448 to
book above.

Peel Thunder Harley Davidson Raffle, please
contact reception for more information.

Perth

Su

Round 23, Friday night game currently scheduled
for the 29th August v Peel will be CHANGED to a
Saturday game 30TH AUGUST.

Times will now be: Colts - 9am, Reserves - 11.25am,
League - 2.05pm

biaco

Sw

The Lions would like to congratulate Declan
Jackson on his superb senior debut at the
weekend.

In round 21 Subiaco will celebrate District Day.
The club invites members of Subiaco’s district
including volunteers, junior players, parents and
supporters to come come down to Medibank
Stadium on the 16th of August to watch the Lions
take on Claremont.

It's FREE entry for kids under 16 who can come and
enjoy our KIDS ZONE for fun games and giveaways.
The club has had and exciting response to the
2004 premiership reunion which is being held at
the clubrooms on the 31st of August. Supporters
can still book a ticket to the event to rub shoulders
with the heroes from that day.

Sunday the 31st of August the Lions will celebrate
the 10 year reunion of the 2004 premiership.
Members and fans can purchase tickets to the
exclusive event through the club on 92089998.

an Districts

A Big thank you to our valued sponsors and
supporters for making out 2014 Banquet Auction
a HUGE success. See our Facebook page to view
photos.

Match Day Experience:  100m sprint races
sponsored by The Athletes Foot Belmont.
Supporter of the Day sponsored by Belmont
Forum. Kids All In Bike Raffle sponsored by Garland
Cycles. Kids Zone - Bouncy Castle, face painting,
Balloon Animals, senior team football freebies —
next home game 16th August
Redlegs Radio Program
Wednesday on 91.3FM

For further information on the above-phone
9362 4499, email admin@perthdemons.com.au or
website www.perthdemons.com.au

7-7.30pm  every

South Fremantle

SFFC Club Raffle - Tickets Available - Call
9335 1555 for your chance to win $10,000 in prizes.
All proceeds to SFFC.

Sponsors Appreciation Night — Friday 15th August
- A reminder to all our sponsors to RSVP to Melissa
Marsh on 9335 1555.

Volunteers Night - Wednesday 27th August 6pm
-Thank you to all the SFFC Volunteers - your hard
work behind the scene is greatly valued! Join us
for a ‘Thank You' BBQ and Presentation on 27th
August. Please RSVP to the club 9335 1555!

W J Hughes Medal Count - Friday 5th September
$55 per ticket or $500 per table of ten, including
a three course meal and entertainment. 6:30pm
arrival. Dress Attire — Dinner Suit and Cocktail.
Friday 12th September — The South Fremantle
Football Club Golf Day - Ticket Sales

Looking for a venue for your CHRISTMAS
FUNCION?............... then contact Fremantle
Function Centre — 9430-4653

Check out the new website www.southfremantlefc.
com.au

Advertise on our BRAND NEW LED ADVERTISING
SCREEN...... contact Melissa Marsh 9335 1555 for
more information

We

Harley Raffle is on again...$100 ticket Harley Fatboy
Lo or $25,000 cash, second prize Melbourne Cup
Package for 2 - Value $450 - contact reception for
tickets.

28th August Thursday Night —-Club Quiz Night,
tables of 10 $10ph Gather up your friends and
get a table happening. Will you be one of the
Swannies Quiz Champions?

Colts Fairest & Best Night 24th September 6.30pm
“The Upstairs” Function Centre

Save these dates - 3rd October Swan Medal, 10th
October Legends Night more info coming

Book your Christmas Function Now!!  “The
Upstairs” Function Centre is ideal for small or
large groups. For room capacities and function
hire rates please contact reception 9279 8700 or
www.swandistrictsfc.com.au

For more information on any of these events
contact reception 9279 8700 or reception@
swandistrictsfc.com

Memberships and Merchandise are available
online  www.swandistrictsfc.com.au or from
reception Mon-Fri 10am -5pm 9279 8700
reception@swandistrictsfc.com

Come and enjoy your club!

st Perth

Save the date - Friday 3 October for the annual
Breckler Medal. This year, the function will be
held in the Main Stadium of HBF Arena and will
commence at 7pm. More details will be available
on our website soon, or call the office today on
9300 3611 to register your interest in attending.
Limited edition commemorative wine and posters,
celebrating the twenty one years the Falcons have
called Joondalup home, are available through the
team store or by contacting the office on 9300
3611. Call today so you don’t miss out on these
pieces of history.

Visit www.falconsfc.com.au and follow the link to
Falcons TV for behind the scenes interviews and
news from the Club.
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After six seasons, and substantial growth
across Perth, Integrated Football is getting
the opportunity to showcase its first
exhibition match at a WAFL ground.

To help celebrate disability and inclusion
in sport, the WAFL has teamed up with the
Disability Services Commission to present the
Count Me In Round as part of their Round 21
fixtures.

One of the major highlights of the round
will feature an exhibition match of Integrated
Football with Kingsway AFC hosting Coolbinia
West Perth at Medibank Stadium for their
Round 18 WAAFL fixture.

The Integrated Exhibition Match will
conclude a full day of WAFL football, with the
Integrated Exhibition Match following the
Subiaco versus Claremont league game at 5pm.

WAAFL Integrated Football Coordinator
Greg Gilbee said the opportunity to play after
a WAFL league game was not only an effective
way to increase the awareness of the program,
but would provide a highly memorable
experience for those involved.

“Playing at Medibank Stadium will be a
fantastic experience for the teams, with the
Coolbinia West Perth team only joining our
program this season,” Mr Gilbee said.

Integrated Football is a great way for
persons with intellectual disabilities to join a
local football club and provide players with
the same opportunities as everyone else.

Like all WAAFL teams, the Integrated
Football teams train weekly, and play once a
fortnight with slightly modified rules.

“At the end of the day these players
are coached just like anybody else that
plays league football - they are treated no
differently,” Mr Gilbee said.

By Sophie James

“These are people with intellectual
disability looking to be involved
in the whole football experience,
rather than just watching from the

sidelines.”

“These are people with
intellectual disability looking
to be involved in the whole
football experience, rather
than just watching from the
sidelines,”

While  some players
have been involved for the
entirety of the program (six
years) and others are only
new, they all have the same
experience; one of positivity
and development.

For those families
involved, the benefits are
obvious - with parents and
players happy to discuss how
playing has literally been a
life changing experience.

“This [Integrated Football] goes beyond
just footy — it’s about good health, wellbeing
and socialisation with others,” Gilbee said.

“Our players are better placed beyond
playing football because they have become
more confident in talking to others. Skills like
this can lead to employment opportunities,
for example.

“I've seen an immense improvement in the
self-development of everyone involved and
their feeling of self-worth increases when they

Greg Gilbee

Count Me in
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WAAFL

are a part of something
where they are welcome
- their community footy
club”

WAAFL Integrated
Football teams are based at
Fremantle CBC, Coolbinia
West  Perth, Kingsway,
High Wycombe, Lynwood
Ferndale and Warnbro,
with all teams welcoming

additional  players  or
volunteers.

Bouncedown for the
Integrated Exhibition

Match is 5pm at Medibank
Stadium, with all information
available at www.waafl.com.
au/integrated.

ROUND 15 A GRADE RESULTS

Trinity Aquinas 22.10 (142) defeated Swan
Athletic 6.4 (40)

West Coast 12.8 (80) defeated North Beach
9.10 (64)

Fremantle CBC20.21 (141) defeated Whitford
6.4 (40)

Wesley Curtin 15.10 (100) defeated 11.5 (71)
University 19.12 (126) defeated Mt Lawley
5.5(35)

Is your investment portfolio |
optimised for the current markeg? !
n

For a complimentary portfolio review with an experienced Adviser,
contact Patersons, The Australian Stockbroker. -

1300 582 256
www.psl.com.au

The smart money knows

Patersons Securities Limited ABN 69 008 896 311 AFSL No. 239 052

//PATERSON S

THE AUSTRALIAN STOCKBROKER
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South Bunbury notched up its sixth win in a row with a
solid 55-point win over Collie Eagles and now shape as

a likely finals contender.

Adam Hunter was the leading forward with four
goals while Nat Fielding was named best for the winners.
Warren Atwell and Chris Cross were Collie Eagles best

players.

Bunbury bounced back after last week’s loss with a
103-point thumping of Harvey Bulls to remain on top
of the ladder. Aidan Parker had a day out kicking 10
goals for the Bulldogs, while the Eagles best was Kobie

Somers.

Carey Park had an upset 4-point win over third-
placed Eaton Boomers with David Roche and Viv
Blurton leading the way with best on ground efforts,
while Rohan Lilly was a stand-out contributor for the

Boomers.

Busselton remain in fourth place after a 95-point

Leschenault notched its third win of the season when it
downed last place Augusta-Margaret River by 29 point.

SOUTH WEST

League:

South Bunbury 16.14 (110) d Collie Eagles 8.7 (55)
Busselton 23.11 (149) d Donnybrook 8.6 (54)
Harv-Bruns-Lesch 11.10 (76) d Aug-Marg-River 7.5 (47)

Carey Park 9.10 (64) d Eaton Boomers 8.12 (60)

Reserves:

Bunbury 25.17 (167) d Harvey Bulls 10.4 (64)

South Bunbury 13.13 (91) d Collie Eagles 4.11 (35)
Busselton 20.19 (139) d Donnybrook 1.3 (9)

Information supplied by
Trevor Kelly from WA Footy Forum

o

WEST AUSTRALIAN
COUNTRY
FOOTBALL LEAGUE |

Harv-Bruns-Lesch 23.16 (154) d Aug-Marg-River 5.3 (33)

Colts:

Carey Park 15.9 (99) d Eaton Boomers 3.16 (34)
Bunbury 15.12 (102) d Harvey Bulls 13.6 (84)

Busselton 22.24 (156) d Donnybrook 3.1 (19)
Harv-Bruns-Lesch 14.10 (94) d Aug-Marg-River 12.9 (81)

Eaton Boomers 37.22 (244) d Carey Park 5.2 (32)

drubbing of Donnybrook, while Harvey-Brunswick-

AVON

League:

Federals 18.12 (120) d Railways 15.4 (94)
Cunderdin 20.15 (135) d York 4.10 (34)

Beverley 18.16 (124) d Kellerberrin-Tammin 10.13
(73)

Reserves:

Federals 20.14 (134) d Railways 1.1 (7)

York 10.11 (71) d Cunderdin 6.3 (39)

Beverley 8.10 (58) d Kellerberrin-Tammin 7.5 (47)
CENTRAL KIMBERLEY

Noonkanbah Blues - Fitzroy Magpies (double
forfeit)

Wangkatjunka Crows 18.16 (124) d Yakanarra
Dockers 9.11 (65)

Yiyili Power 12.5 (77) d Balulu Bulldogs 10.13 (73)
CENTRAL MIDLANDS COASTAL

League:

Lancelin 26.15 (171) d Dandaragan 11.5 (71)
Cervantes 23.12 (150) d Moora 16.14 (110)
Reserves:

Dandaragan 10.11 (71) d Lancelin 10.4 (64)
Moora 11.13 (79) d Cervantes 7.5 (47)

CENTRAL WHEATBELT

Kalannie 20.16 (136) d Bencubbin 9.6 (60)
Mukinbudin 18.15 (123) d Beacon 15.9 (99)
Koorda 28.25 (193) d Nungarin-Towns 6.6 (42)
EASTERN DISTRICTS

League:

Narembeen 19.13 (127) d Bruce Rock 2.6 (18)
Corrigin 16.12 (108) d Burracoppin 6.4 (40)
Hyden-Karlgarin 28.26 (194) d Southern Cross
44 (28)

Kulin-Kondinin 17.12 (114) d Nukarni 8.6 (54)
Reserves:

Narembeen 15.10 (100) d Bruce Rock 0.1 (1)
Burracoppin 7.16 (58) d Corrigin 4.8 (32)
Southern Cross d Hyden-Karlgarin on forfeit
Nukarni 6.8 (44) d Kulin-Kondinin 5.2 (32)

EAST KIMBERLEY

Kururrungku Roos 12.11 (83) d Halls Creek Hawks
10.12(72)

Ord River Magpies 12.7 (79) d Warmun Eagles
11.10 (76)

Port Wyndham Crocs 12.14 (86) d Waringarri
Crows 5.6 (36)

Yardgee Dockers 13.7 (85) d Kundat Djaru Cats
6.6 (42)

Bow River blues 7.9 (51) d Wirrimanu Tigers 7.3
(45)

Craig Gemmill
Managing Director

Kununurra Demons d Timber Creek Lions on
forfeit

ESPERANCE & DISTRICTS

League:

Esperance 30.12 (192) d Newtown-Condingup
48(32)

Ports 13.12 (90) d Gibson 11.11 (77)

Reserves:

Esperance 13.7 (85) d Newtown-Condingup 3.7
25

Gibson 18.13 (121) d Ports 2.2 (14)

GOLDFIELDS

League:

Railways 14.13 (97) d Kambalda 3.6 (24)
Kalgoorlie 13.8 (86) d Boulder 6.9 (45)

Reserves:

Railways 29.11 (185) d Kambalda 2.4 (16)
Kalgoorlie 18.11 (119) d Boulder 3.2 (20)

Colts:

Railways 20.9 (129) d Kambalda 4.2 (26)
Kalgoorlie 14.9 (93) d Boulder 11.4 (70)

GREAT NORTHERN

League:

Mullewa 18.19 (127) d Chapman Valley 11.2 (68)
Brigades 24.22 (166) d Northampton 5.5 (35)
Towns 25.16 (166) d Rovers 11.9 (75)

Reserves:

Chapman Valley d Mullewa on forfeit
Northampton 12.5 (77) d Brigades 6.6 (42)

Towns 16.13 (109) d Rovers 0.2 (2)

Colts:

Brigades 9.13 (67) d Northampton 5.11 (41)
Towns d Rovers on forfeit

GREAT SOUTHERN

League:

North Albany 15.11 (101) d Denmark-Walpole
79(51)

Royals 15.22 (112) d Mt Barker 6.9 (45)

Railways 26.26 (182) d Albany 1.3 (9)

Reserves:

North Albany 28.17 (185) d Denmark-Walpole
2.2(14)

Royals 18.13 (121) d Mt Barker 3.8 (26)

Railways 30.15 (195) d Albany 1.1 (7)

Colts:

North Albany 17.13 (115) d Denmark-Walpole
5.6 (36)

Railways 18.12 (120) d Albany 7.3 (45)

u17:

Denmark-Walpole 11.5 (71) d North Albany 6.4
(40)

DEVELOP

RENOVATE

Bunbury 25.11 (161) d Harvey Bulls 1.1 (7)

Royals 10.7 (67) d Mt Barker 0.4 (4)

Albany 10.9 (69) d Railways 4.1 (25)

HILLS

Gidgegannup 22.9 (141) d Mt Helena 6.4 (40)
Chidlow 30.12 (192) d Mundaring 5.8 (38)
Pickering Brook 16.7 (103) d Bullsbrook 6.10 (46)
Parkerville 29.26 (200) d Wundowie 2.3 (15)
LOWER SOUTH WEST

League:

Kojonup 26.12 (168) d Southerners 13.8 (86)
Deanmill 35.12 (222) d Boyup Brook 6.7 (43)
Tigers 22.20 (152) d Bridgetown 6.2 (38)
Reserves:

Kojonup 11.8 (74) d Southerners 4.14 (38)
Deanmill 22.6 (138) d Boyup Brook 2.6 (18)
Bridgetown 17.8 (110) d Tigers 5.10 (40)

Colts:

Tigers 8.14 (62) d Imperials 8.9 (57)
MORTLOCK

League:

Gingin 27.14 (176) d Wongan-Ballidu 5.5 (35)
Calingiri 11.9 (85) d Goomalling 6.8 (44)
Dalwallinu 11.5 (71) d Toodyay 8.11 (59)
Reserves:

Dalwallinu 12.15 (87) d Toodyay 6.4 (40)
Goomalling 9.9 (63) Calingiri 7.6 (48)

NEWMAN NATIONAL

Preliminary Final:

Saints 22.17 (149) d Tigers 4.7 (31)

NORTH MIDLANDS

League:
Coorow-Latham
Perenjori 5.12 (42)
Mingenew 24.8 (152) d Dongara 5.7 (37)
Morawa 24.14 (158) d Three Springs 10.9 (69)
Reserves:

Morawa 9.6 (60) d Three Springs 8.10 (58)
Mingenew d Dongara on forfeit

NORTH PILBARA

Bye:

ONGERUP

League:

Gnowangerup 23.9 (147) d Boxwood Hill 4.8 (32)
Borden 13.17 (95) d Lake-Grace-Pingrup 12.12
(84)

Jerramungup 12.19 (91) d Newdegate 11.12 (78)
Reserves:

Gnowangerup 15.6 (96) d Boxwood Hill 9.13 (67)
Lake-Grace-Pingrup d Borden on forfeit
Jerramungup d Newdegate on forfeit

1519 (109) d Carnamah-

HE STANDS BEHIND EVERY HOME HE BUILDS

PEEL

League:

Waroona 23.22 (160) d Mandurah 4.2 (26)
Baldivis 23.19 (157) d Rockingham 7.8 (50)
Pinjarra

Centrals 16.8 (104) d Halls Head 8.9 (57)
Reserves:

Waroona 17.12 (114) d Mandurah 6.2 (38)
Baldivis 20.11 (131) d Rockingham 5.5 (35)

South Mandurah 21.8 (134) d Pinjarra 4.6 (30)
Centrals 15.14 (104) d Halls Head 7.4 (46)

Colts:

Waroona 12.7 (79) d Mandurah 5.4 (34)

Baldivis 8.13 (61) d Rockingham 9.6 (60)

South Mandurah 8.20 (68) d Pinjarra 8.0 (48)
Halls Head 17.18 (120) d Centrals 4.2 (26)
RAVENSTHORPE & DISTRICTS

Ravensthorpe Tigers d Lakes on forfeit

UPPER GREAT SOUTHERN

League:

Wagin 20.19 (139) d Boddington 8.3 (51)
Williams 13.12 (90) d Brookton-Pingelly 6.1 (37)
Narrogin Hawks 2022 (142) d Katanning
Wanderers 13.15 (93)

Wickepin 12.11 (83) d Kukerin-Dumbleyung 9.19
(73)

Reserves:

Wagin 22.15 (147) d Boddington 1.5 (11)
Williams 8.7 (55) d Brookton-Pingelly 7.6 (48)
Katanning Wanderers 10.13 (73) d Narrogin
Hawks 10.10 (70)

Wickepin 14.5 (89) d Kukerin-Dumbleyung 10.8
(68)

Thirds:

Wagin 22.18 (150) d Boddington 2.2 (14)
Brookton-Pingelly 20.13 (133) d Williams 5.6 (36)
Narrogin Hawks 15.5 (95) d Katanning Wanderers
6.6 (42)

Fourths:

Boddington 8.7 (55) d Wagin 3.0 (18)
Brookton-Pingelly 6.8 (44) d Williams 0.0 (0)
Narrogin Hawks 10.7 (67) d Katanning Wanderers
3.0(18)

Kukerin-Dumbleyung 5.18 (48) d Wickepin 4.1
(25

WEST KIMBERLEY

Cable Beach 17.6 (108) d Looma 10.8 (68)

Saints 13.19 (97) d Towns 4.8 (32)

Bidyadanga 25.8 (158) d Bombers 8.3 (51)

Derby 27.21 (183) d Broome Bulls 1.1 (7)

2
Gemmill

gemmill.com.au
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WEST AUSTRALIAN FODTBALL LEAGUE

DISPOSALS
Posn  Player Team Games Last Game Total
1 Rory O’BRIEN East Frem 17 26vSF,R19 499
2 Shane NELSON West Perth 16 44vSD,R19 485
3 AaronBLACK West Perth 16  44vSD,R19 468 Scan to go to waflonline.com.au
4 Luke BLACKWELL Claremont 15 37vEFR18 441
5 Bradd DALZIELL East Frem 16 5vSF R19 437
6 Rohan KERR West Perth 16 39vSD,R19 401 FREES AGAINST
7 Steven PAYNE East Perth 16 26vSub,R19 395 Posn  Player Team Games  Last Game Total
8 Dene WHITE Perth 17 20vPeel,R19 385 1 Mark SEABY Claremont 16 4vEFR18 28
9  Haiden SCHLOITHE ~ SouthFrem 16 23VvEF,R19 385 2 RyanDAVIS Swan Dist 17 SvWPR19 26
10 Ryan NEATES Claremont 16 21vEFRI8 380 3 DeneWHITE Perth 17 TvPeel,R19 24
KICKS 4 Christopher DELUCA  Subiaco 15 1vEPR19 24
Posn  Player T Games) |LastGame Total 5 Frank STOCKLEY Subiaco 13 0v Pth,R17 23
1 RohanKERR WestPerth 16 29vSD,R19 265  ©  RoryOBREEN fesic T 17 | Owik e | 20
2 Aaron BLACK WestPerth 16 26vSD,R19 262 7  JordanJONES esilrein | 05 | BeEiiy | o2
3 Shane NELSON WestPerth | 16 | 22vSD,R19 | 258 oM CameronEARDLEY " |EastFrem 17 | 2w BID | 22
4 Ashton HAMS SouthFrem 15 25vEFRI19 252 o TIMGEAPPEN A S e
5  LukeBLACKWELL  Claremont 15 22vERR18 250 1(:_"1_ gl'fT”;y WHEELER Subiaco N BRI
6 Justin SIMPSON Swan Dist 15 9vdCl|,R17 246
7 Ryan NEATES Claremont 16 12vERR1g 233 o Player Team SIS EULRENE Bt
: . 1 Jonathon GRIFFIN Peel 14  33vPth,R19 411
SN i i B TS swanDist 16 T2vWRRT9 237 5 oy seapy Claremont 16 31VvEF,RI8 406
e RO GERE | S D 17 12vWRRI9 236 3 (phristopher KEUNEN WestPerth 14  27vSD,R19 396
I Bradd DALZIELL Easufiem 16 2vSER19 235 4 pay| JOHNSON EastPerth 16 24vSubR19 372
HANDBREES 5 Nathan BLAKELY SwanDist 17 26VWPR19 347
G Player flean Games} [EastiGame Total 6 Frank STOCKLEY Subiaco 13 3vPth,R17 326
1 Rory O'BRIEN East Frem 17 15vSER19 - 278 7 Christian EYRES Perth 13 18vPeel,R19 315
2 Shane NELSON West Perth 16 22vSD,R19 227 8  Brock HIGGINS SouthFrem 16 21vEFRI9 313
3 Aaron BLACK West Perth 16 18vSD,R19 206 9 Robert YOUNG East Frem 17 11vSFR19 282
4 Bradd DALZIELL East Frem 16  3vSFKR19 202 10  James BRISTOW East Frem 15 11vSFER19 257
5 Aaron ELARI Swan Dist 17 13vWPR19 198
6 Dene WHITE Perth 17 11vPeel,R19 193
7 Luke BLACKWELL Claremont 15 15vEF R18 191 C H 7
8 Jason BRISTOW Subiaco 17 9vEPRI19 183
9 Haiden SCHLOITHE South Frem 16 13vEFR19 176 m \/Du/ JF °
10  Steven PAYNE East Perth 16  15vSub,R19 168 A
MARKS For thi:e.e seasons .durmg WW2 (1942-1944), the WAFL
Posn  Player Team Games Last Game Total competition was restricted to players aged less than 18 years as
at October 1, 1942.
L HERCIKER i Dl i i BT Of the 587 players known to have debuted in this period, WAFC
2 Justin SIMPSON Swan Dist 15 5vClLR17 107 historians are missing a date of birth (and often other details) for
3 Andrew STEPHEN East Frem 17 3 vSFR19 105 149 players.
4 Aaron BLACK West Perth 16 14vSD,R19 104 Each week the Football Budget will list the playing records for
5 Tony NOTTE Swan Dist 17 10vWPR19 104 eight of the players for whom birth and other details are sought.
6 Matthew ROGERS Swan Dist 17 5vWPR19 99 These include:
7 Ryan COOK South Frem 13 8vdCl|,R15 97 James BRENNAN (West Perth 1943, 18 games)
8 Thomas TAYLOR Claremont 16  6VEFR18 96 Carl Nino FRAGOMENI (South Fremantle 1942, 8 games) - died
9 Tim GEAPPEN Swan Dist 16  4vWP R19 94 1988
10  Alex HOWARD Swan Dist 17 5vWPR19 93 N. HILL (South Fremantle 1944, 3 games)
FREES FOR J.D. HUMBLE (Claremont 1944, 2 games)
Posn  Player Team Games Last Game Total Kenneth Henry ROGERS (Perth 1943-1944, 39 games) - died 2003
1 Haiden SCHLOITHE South Frem 16  6VEFR19 63 R.RUSHWORTH (South Fremantle 1942, 1 game)
2 Rory O'BRIEN East Frem 17 4vSFR19 44 John RUSSELL (Claremont 1942, 17 games)
3 Dene WHITE Perth 17 OvPeel,R19 37 Allan Percival James WATTS (East Perth 1942-1945, 51 games) -
4 Ryan NEATES Claremont 16  2vEFR18 31 died 2003
5 Shane NELSON West Perth 16  3vSD,R19 31
6 Rhys WATERS Subiaco 15 3vEPR19 30 Any information that could help establish contact with or lead to
7 Callum COLLARD Perth 13 3vPeel,R19 30 full particulars being obtained on these players would be welcomed by
8 Ashton HAMS South Frem 15  OVEERI19 29 WAFL historian Greg Wardell-Johnson (gwardelljohnson@v_vafc.com.
9 Adam FAULKNER Swan Dist 16 2vWPRI9 29 au) or Judy Chalmers (9381 5599) at the WA Football Commission.
10 Andrew FOSTER Claremont 16 1vEFR18 28



Round 19,2014

LEAGUE
SUBIACO 3.2 7.5 11.7 15.7 (97)
EAST PERTH 1.3 53 8.6 10.9 (69)

GOALS: SUB -- Boland 3; Hampson, Horsley 2; Mahoney, Bristow, Phelan,
McDougall, C Deluca, Yarran, J Deluca. EP -- J Smith, Maginness, Moss 2; A Smith,
Sinclair, Tunbridge. BEST: SUB -- Wheeler, Horsley, Mahoney, Hildebrandt,
Hampson, Phelan. EP: Sinclair, J Smith, Lee, S Payne, Johnson, Maginness.
UMPIRES: M Adams, S Parry, J Power. CROWD: 1600 (approx) at Medibank Stadium.

PEEL 3.4 9.6 15.9 21.14(140)
PERTH 4.1 7.1 11.2 12.3 (75)
GOALS: PEEL - Wood 5; Duffy 3; Jones, Sylvia, Crozier, Taberner 2; Hannath,
Thornton, Brown, Dann, Griffin.PTH -- Deaves 4; Moody, O'Sullivan 2; Florio, Hug,
Ugle, Manuel. BEST: PEEL - Jones, Crozier, Morabito, Wood, Ballard, Taberner.
PTH -- Ugle, Tropiano, Moody, Sinclair, Bateman, Houghton.

UMPIRES: T McPhee, C McCann, T Norton. CROWD: 1000 (approx) at Lathlain Park.

SOUTH FREMANTLE........ccccocvnursarsarsanens 53 2.6 14.8 16.12(108)
EAST FREMANTLE .....ccccocenunsunsansassassanens 1.3 4.5 6.8 9.11 (65)
GOALS: SF -- Saunders 4; Collica 3; Sokol, J Pickett 2; Schloithe, Sellar, Martinez,
Mugambwa, Gillespie. EF -- Perham 3; Lester-Smith, Young 2; Henson;
Stephen. BEST: SF -- Schloithe, Kelly, Hams, Bairstow, Saunders, Parry, Collica.
EF -- Stephen, T Bristow, B O'Brien, Dodd, R O'Brien, Perham.

UMPIRES: J Mann, A Martin, S McPhee. CROWD: 2200 (approx) at ATOM Stadium (East
Fremantle Oval)

WEST PERTH 4.3 7.7 10.9 14.9 (93)
SWAN DISTRICTS ...ccceenrsnnsassassasasnssnsens 0.0 0.1 1.4 5.7 (37)
GOALS: WP -- Shannon 3; Tsalikis, Rasmussen 2; Black, Antonio, Kerr, Guadagnin,
Nelson, Bartholomew, Martin. SD -- Rogers 2; Blight, Jetta, Cary. BEST: WP -- Kerr,
Nelson, Black, Tedesco, Keunen, Hunt, Jones. SD -- Notte, Blight, Ugle, Rogers,
Howard, Elari.

UMPIRES: M Worobec, P Pitchers, R McCaw. CROWD: 1806 at HBF Arena.

RESERVES
Subiaco 16.12 (108) d East Perth 4.10 (34)
GOALS: SUB - Clarke 4; Boyle, Halligan 3; Joyce 2; Garcia, Ashman, Madut,
Panizza. EP — Wityk 2; Gordon, Gardoud. BEST: SUB - Hoskins, Joyce, Halligan,
Ashman. EP -- Ameduri, Main, Chatley, Gardoud.
Perth 11.11 (77) d Peel Thunder 10.10 (70)
GOALS: PTH - Garstone 3; Edmonds, Arangio, Stack 2; Mercer, Browne.
PEEL -- Hawksley, Barndon 2; Green, Anzellino, Westwood, Hockings,
Morris, Field. BEST: PTH -- Garstone, Edmonds, Tanner, Browne, Doncon.
PEEL -- Hawksley, Westwood, Mulgrave, Bowman, Lawrence.
East Fremantle 19.6 (120) d South Fremantle 8.10 (58)
GOALS: EF - Anthony 5; Cronan, Edwards 3; Ellis, Cripps 2; Bourne,
Green, Chalwell, Depane. SF -- Pullman, Fimmano, Collard 2; Hill, Garlett.
BEST: EF -- Williamson, Edwards, Anthony, Cuneo, Depane. SF -- Pullman,
Maskos, Fimmano, Pickett, Garlett.
West Perth 15.11 (101) d Swan Districts 9.9 (63)
GOALS: WP - Chalmers 3; Rohde, Kirwen 2; Money, Johnson, Marusic, Potente,
McPheg, Lynch, Geraghty, Batterham. SD -- Smith, Hodge 2; Nelson, Riley, Mckay,
Burnham, Stapleton. BEST: WP -- Lynch, Chalmers, McNamara, Money, Embley.
SD -- Jetta, Burnham, Hughes, Harvey, Smith, Manton.

COLTS
Subiaco 11.5 (71) d East Perth 6.4 (40)
GOALS: SUB - Woodley 5; Woodley, Buscall, Edwards, Clark, Summers, Catalfamo.
EP - Keitel 3; Decke, Pittaway, Gorter. BEST: SUB — Woodley, J.Woodley, Beverley,
Adler. EP -- Della Franca, Decke, Keitel, Dent.
Peel Thunder 10.5 (65) d Perth 9.8 (62)
GOALS: PEEL - Hura, Bootsma 2; Shanahan, Merritt, Tomerini, Wallace, Hancock,
Fahey. PTH - Onek 4; Giancola, Byrne, Polak, Phillips, Wright. BEST: PEEL — Walsh,
Dowding, Humble, Tomerini, Merritt. PTH -- Phillips, Byrne, Onek, Bell, Jones.
South Fremantle 17.6 (108) d East Fremantle 3.5 (23)
GOALS: SF - Loersch 4; Matera, Ah Siu, Stewart 2; Florenca, McComb,
Nodari, Culleton, Frampton, Moore, Brown. EF - Gittos, Menegola, Bennett.
BEST: SF - Brown, Stewart, McPhail, Foster, Florenca. EF -- Ellis, Perham, Bennett.
Swan Districts 11.9 (75) d West Perth 11.4 (70)
GOALS: SD - Murray, Fletcher 2; Turner, Mostert, Whitsed, Daniels, Gillard,
Dean, Ansey. WP — Antonio, Alexandre, Moulton, Smith 2; Rotham, Hinchcliffe,
Robertson. BEST: SD - Wilson, Whitsed, Fletcher, Murray, Turner. WP -- Smith,
Peirce, Ashfield, Hinchcliffe, Munns.

WAFL Laddrs 1014

LEAGUE
TEAM P W L D FOR AG PC PTS
EAST PERTH 16 13 3 0 1503 1146 131.15 52
SUBIACO 17 13 4 0 1765 1346 131.13 52
SWAN DISTRICTS 17 12 5 0 1550 1398 110.87 48
EAST FREMANTLE 17 10 7 0 1386 1420 97.61 40
West Perth 16 7 9 0 1311 1200 109.25 28
Claremont 16 7 9 0 1116 1416 78.81 28
South Fremantle 16 5 11 0 1315 1485 88.55 20
Peel Thunder 16 4 12 0 1190 1406 84.64 16
Perth 17 3 14 0 1432 1751 81.78 12
RESERVES
TEAM P W L D FOR AG PC PTS
SUBIACO 17 15 2 0 1764 810 217.78 60
EAST FREMANTLE 177 11 6 0 1351 1210 11165 44
WEST PERTH 16 10 6 0 1395 979 14249 40
CLAREMONT 16 10 6 0 1216 1212 10033 40
East Perth 16 9 6 1 1280 1304 98.16 38
Swan Districts 17 7 10 0 1076 1415 76.04 28
Perth 17 6 11 0 1085 1319 82.26 24
South Fremantle 16 3 12 1 1004 1344 74.70 14
Peel Thunder 16 2 14 0 929 1507 61.65 8
COLTS
TEAM P W L D FOR AG PC PTS
SWAN DISTRICTS 17 15 2 0 1386 869 15949 60
CLAREMONT 16 10 6 0 1314 895 146.82 40
SOUTH FREMANTLE 16 10 6 0 1223 901 135.74 40
SUBIACO 17 8 9 0 1107 1087 101.84 32
East Perth 16 7 8 1 977 1069 9139 30
Perth 17 7 10 0 916 1199 76.40 28
West Perth 16 6 9 1 959 1130 84.87 26
East Fremantle 17 6 11 0 878 1338 65.62 24
Peel Thunder 16 4 12 0 833 1105 7538 16
AFL ROUND 19, 2014
FREMANTLE 5.1 6.5 8.7 12.11(83)
CARLTON 4.2 4.6 8.11 11.12(78)

GOALS: FREM -- Ballantyne 3; Barlow, Fyfe 2; Spurr, Hill, Mundy, Crowley.
CARL -- Waite 3; Murphy 2; Judd, Ellard, Casboult, Rowe, Graham, Simpson.
BEST: FREM -- Fyfe, Barlow, Sandilands, Ballantyne, Neale. CARL -- Simpson,
Thomas, Judd, Murphy, Yarran.

UMPIRES: L Fisher, J Dalgleish, M Stevic. CROWD: 35,401 at Patersons Stadium.

WEST COAST 5.5 10.8 14.11 20.16 (136)
ADELAIDE 6.0 9.2 15.7 16.9 (105)
GOALS: WC - Kennedy 5; Gaff, Darling 3; Cripps, Ellis 2; Mackenzie, Hutchings,
Hurn, Lycett, LeCras. ADEL -- Walker 4; Jenkins, Betts 3; Crouch 2; Sloane,
Dangerfield, Martin, Wright. BEST: WC - Gaff, Priddis, Hurn, Mackenzie, Kennedy,
Shuey. ADEL -- Jacobs, Crouch, Walker, Jaensch, Sloane, Thompson.

UMPIRES: Mitchell, Fleer, McInerney. CROWD: 49,470 at Adelaide Oval

AFL LADDER 2014
TEAM P W D L FOR AGST PC PTS
HAWTHORN 18 14 0 4 2037 1444 141.07 56
SYDNEY 18 14 0 4 1720 1239 13882 56
GEELONG 18 14 0 4 1656 1457 113.66 56
FREMANTLE 18 13 0 5 1629 1239 13148 52
PORT ADELAIDE 18 12 0 6 1829 1405 130.18 48
NORTH MELBOURNE 18 10 0 8 1565 1432 109.29 40
ESSENDON 18 10 0 8 1476 1371 107.66 40
COLLINGWOOD 18 10 0 8 1513 1439 105.14 40
Gold Coast 18 10 0 8 1624 1633 9945 40
Adelaide 18 9 0 9 1703 1602 1063 36
West Coast 18 8 0 10 1575 1455 10825 32
Richmond 18 8 0 10 1547 1501 103.06 32
Carlton 18 6 0 12 1591 1737 9159 24
Western Bulldogs 18 6 0 12 1425 1722 8275 24
Brisbane 18 6 0 12 1217 1739 6998 24
GWS 18 4 0 14 1449 1976  73.33 16
Melbourne 18 4 0 14 1091 1499 7278 16
St Kilda 18 4 0 14 1191 1948 61.14 16



ROUND 1

Saturday, 22 March P 4
Peel Thunder 9.10 (64) lost to East Perth 12.11(83) S 4
Perth 19.10 (124) d Claremont 9.5 (59) 0o
East Frem 11.7 (73) d West Perth 10.10 (70) \F(‘Q’ g
Subiaco 17.9 (111) d South Frem 9.19 (73) SE 0
BYE: Swan Districts c o
ROUND 2

Friday, 28 March s 8
South Frem 18.10 (118) lost to Perth 19.9 (123) EP g
Saturday, 29 March C 4
West Perth 8.10 (58) lost to Clare 10.10 (70) 5&) g
East Frem 1.16 (52) lost to Subiaco 16.12(108) sp o
East Perth 16.13 (109) d Swan Districts 14.7 (91) 3% 9
BYE: Peel Thunder

ROUND 3

Friday, 4 April s 12
South Frem 8.5 (53) lost to East Perth 20.8 (128) EP 15
Saturday, 5 April SD 4
Claremont 6.14 (50) lost to Subiaco 18.22 (130) ‘é‘g’ i
Swan Districts 16.18 (114) d Peel 11.13(79) ¢ 4
West Perth 15.13 (103) d Perth 13.7 (85) zg g

BYE: East Frem

ROUND 4
Saturday, 12 April S 16
East Perth 7.7 (49) lost to West Perth 22.17 (149) & '2

Peel Thunder 13.10 (88) lost to Subiaco 16.9 (105) P 8
Swan Districts 13.16 (94) d South Frem 11.15 (81) 22
East Frem 21.11 (137) d Claremont 9.8 (62) C 4
BYE: Perth & o
ROUND 5 EASTER WEEKEND

Friday, 18 April S 20
Peel Thunder 10.8 (68) lost to East Frem 12.14 (86) EE }%
Subiaco 16.10 (106) d East Perth 12.10 (82) EP 12
Saturday, 19 April WP g
West Perth 10.15 (75) lost to South Frem 15.8 (98) 4
Sunday, 20 April 5o
Perth 13.13 (91) lost to Swan Districts 14.8 (92)

BYE: Claremont

ROUND 6 ANZAC DAY

Friday, 25 April 20
Swan Districts 11.9 (75) d West Perth 9.14 (68) EE }g
East Frem 9.12 (66) lost to South Frem 13.5 (83) gr 1>
Saturday, 26 April \F(VP g
East Perth 14.14 (98) d Perth 11.10 (76) SF 8
Claremont 15.12 (102) d Peel Thunder 11.8 (74) gT g

BYE: Subiaco

ROUND 7
Saturday, 3 May S 20
East Frem 9.1 (65) lost to East Perth 11.9 (75) 25 25
Peel Thunder 6.12 (48) lost to Perth 10.17 (77) P

South Frem 17.13 (115) d Claremont 8.3 (51) EF 12
Subiaco 13.6 (84) lost to Swan Dist 19.13 (127) A

BYE: West Perth (Foxtel Cup) PT 8
ROUND 8

Saturday, 10 May S 24
East Perth 19.10 (124) d Claremont 6.8 (44) 22 24
Perth 11.8 (74) lost to Subiaco 16.12 (108) WP 12

Swan Dist 20.16 (135) d East Frem 10.15 (75) EF }%

Sunday, 11 May EF 12
West Perth 14.9 (93) d Peel Thunder 14.8.(92) ST g

BYE: South Frem

o o o

xtures 2014

ROUND 9 ROUND 17

Saturday, 17 May SD 28 Saturday, 19 July EP 48
S 24

Swan Dist 11.17 (83) d Claremont 8.9 (57)
Subiaco 13.8 (86) lost to West Perth 14.12 (96) WP 16
Peel Thunder 11.13 (79) d South Frem 7.13(55) &% 19

Perth 12.9 (81) lost to East Frem 13.12 (90) gF 1§
BYE: East Perth PT 4
STATE GAME

Saturday, 24 May

WAFL 19.18 (132) d NEAFL 6.11 (47)
ROUND 10 WA DAY

Saturday, 31 May SD 32
Perth 13.8 (86) lost to Swan Dist 18.15 (123) ~ EP 28
Monday, 2 June EF 20

Claremont 13.9 (87) d Subiaco 10.18 (78) P15
South Frem 13.13 (91) lost to East Frem 15.16 (106) SF 12
West Perth 7.11 (53) lost to East Perth 10.9.(69) S; '2

BYE: Peel Thunder

ROUND 11

Saturday, 7 June EP 32
East Frem 15.10 (100) d Peel Thunder 11.9 (75) P 32
Perth 9.6 (60) lost to East Perth 22.8 (140) EF 24

Swan Districts 14.10 (94) lost to Subiaco 22.10 (142) &f” 29
Claremont 9.11 (65) lost to West Perth 10.14 (74) P 12
BYE: South Frem 12

ROUND 12 KNOW YOUR SCORE ROUND

Saturday, 14 June EP 36
East Perth 21.17 (143) d South Frem 12.10 (133) 2P 38
Peel Thunder 5.11 (41) lost to Swan Dist 11.16(82)  EF 28

Subiaco 14.19 (103) d Perth 115 (71) P20

PT4

West Perth 12.8 (80) lost to East Frem 14.5 (89) éF 3
BYE: Claremont PT 4
ROUND 13

Saturday, 21 June EP 40
Claremont 10.6 (66) lost to East Perth 12.10(82) 2° 53
Peel Thunder 12.18 (90) d Perth 10.11 (71) EF 28
South Frem 6.15 (51) lost to Swan Dist 9.2 (56) o 29

Subiaco 8.14 (62) lost to East Frem 11.5 (71) E }%
BYE: West Perth (Foxtel Cup)

PT 8
ROUND 14

Saturday, 28 June EP 40
Subiaco 11.18 (84) d Peel Thunder 7.16 (58) 20 32
Swan Dist 11.5 (71) lost to Claremont 15.7 (97) 5\;’ gi

Sunday, 29 June c 16
South Frem 10.11 (71) lost to West Perth 19.19(133) P 12
BYE: East Frem, Perth, East Perth ok 12

PT 8
ROUND 15 NAIDOC

Saturday, 5 July EP 44
Claremont 12.13 (85) d South Frem 9.9.(63) ~ 2° 3¢
West Perth 11.10 (76) lost to Swan Dist 16.9 (105) EF 36
East Frem 14.18 (102) d Perth 14.8 (92) P24
East Perth 16.13 (109) d Peel Thunder 6.10 (46) P 12
BYE: Subiaco ,S; 1§
ROUND 16

Saturday, 12 July EP 48
East Perth 14.20 (104) d East Frem 11.10(76) P 26‘
Peel Thunder 11.8 (74) d Claremont 9.18 (72)  EF 36
Perth 10.17 (77) lost to South Frem 13.11 (89) % 23
West Perth 11.6 (72) lost to Subiaco 13.19 (97) sF 16
BYE: Swan Districts ﬁT E

Claremont 14.13 (97) d Swan Districts 14.10 (94 gD ﬁ

East Frem 14.14 (98) d Peel Thunder 11.8 (74) EF 40

Subiaco 27.9 (171) d Perth 15.8 (98) iy

BYE: East Perth, South Frem, West Perth ;F }g
PT 12

ROUND 18

Saturday, 26 July EP 52
S 48

Claremont 7.10 (52) d East Frem 4.11 (35) o e
South Frem 12.12 (84) lost to Subiaco 13.15 (93) EF 40
Swan Districts 11.11(77) d Perth 10.11(71) G 28

East Perth 5.9 (39) d West Perth 2.6 (18) SF 16

BYE: Peel Thunder PT }%

ROUND 19

Saturday, 2 August EP 52
S 52

East Perth 10.9 (69) lost to Subiaco 15.7 (97) B o
Perth 12.3 (75) lost to Peel Thunder 21.14 (140) EF 40
East Frem 9.11 (65) lost to South Frem 16.12 (108) ~ ¢° 28

West Perth 14.9 (93) d Swan Districts 5.7 (37)  SF 20
BYE: Claremont ET }3
ROUND 20

Saturday, 9 August

2:05PM  Claremont v Perth, Showgrounds

2:05PM  South Frem v Peel Thunder, Frem Oval

2:05PM  Swan Districts v East Perth, Hands Oval, Bunbury
2:05PM  West Perth v East Frem, HBF Arena

BYE: Subiaco

ROUND 21 COUNT ME IN ROUND
Saturday, 16 August

2:05PM Peel Thunder v West Perth, Bendigo Bank Stad
2:05PM  Swan Districts v South Frem, Steel Blue Oval
2:05PM Perth v East Perth, Lathlain Park

2:05PM  Subiaco v Claremont, Medibank Stadium

BYE: East Frem

ROUND 22

Friday, 22 August

6:20PM  South Frem v Subiaco, Frem Oval

Saturday, 23 August

2:05PM  Claremont v West Perth, Showgrounds
2:05PM  East Frem v Swan Districts, East Frem Oval
2:05PM  Peel Thunder v East Perth, Bendigo Bank Stad
BYE: Perth

ROUND 23

Saturday, 30 August

2:05PM  South Frem v Peel Thunder, Frem Oval
2:05PM East Perth v Claremont, Medibank Stadium
2:05PM  Perth v West Perth, Lathlain Park

Sunday, 31 August

2:05PM Subiaco v East Frem, Medibank Stadium
BYE: Swan Districts

FIRST AND SECOND SEMI-FINAL
Weekend of September 6-7 WAFL Club ground

PRELIMINARY FINAL
Weekend of September 13-14 WAFL Club ground

GRAND FINAL
Sunday, 21 September , Patersons Stadium



We’ve been proud supporters of the Subiaco Lions for 30 years.
We’re also proud to have provided Australians with insurance

for over 127 years. So, whether you need car, home, boat, caravan,
travel or motorcycle cover, just speak with one of our insurance
specialists today.

PRINCIPAL PARTNER

Call us for a PDS to decide if a product is right for you. QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited ABN 78 003 191 035, AFSL 239545.




Nu Style

Roller Shutters

Custom made for your protection

... Buy 3 or more electric roller shutters this Roller Screens
month & receive a FREE remote upgrade* o Quality Re

rs’ Special For the better

= Ask us for RAC me

Additional -
for RAC Members

I *Dffer applies to Electric Raller
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* Weather protection
* Reduce heat

{ * Enhance security
__ * Noise reduction
% - Blockout light

* Increase privacy

* Sove on energy costs
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e 1300 798 776 O\
nustyleshutters.com.au -

or email info@nustyleshutters.com.au -

Unit 1/39 Enterprise Crescent, Malaga ALY
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Win a TV for the finals

Every Football Budget Reader who purchases a Shutter or Blinds package from
us before the end of the Home and Away season goes in to the draw to win a

Samsung Series 6 60inch F6400 LED TV

Present this advert to your Sales Consultant when they visit to enter the draw.
Terms & Conditions

Only one entry per sale, draw will be held in the Nu-Style offices and winner will be notified by phone.



